Belper Marlin Swimming Club 32" Level 3 Open Meet

(Affiliated to ASA East Midland Region and Derbyshire ASA Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) §
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EVENT 1 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time (€11 ot O 50 100 ... 150
1. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix 3:01.58 oo 255 e 4165....... 1:28.37 ....... 2:16.62
2. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield 310649 237 s e 40.60....... 1:28.25....... 2:18.25
3. Leah Seagrave 09/12/05 Mansfield 31038 214t 42.79....... 1:31.75....... 2:21.70
4. Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby 31339 207 s e 4461..... 1:35.55........ 2:26.51
5. Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield 3:30.01 144 o e, 46.75....... 1:4121....... 2:36.52
6.  Erin Pickard 29/07/06 Ilkeston 3:31.52 139 s e 4715....... 1:43.00........ 2:40.12
7. Imogen Coppen 23/05/06 DerbyPhoenix 3:37.94 . 122 s e, 49.85....... 1:4715....... 2:44.57
8.  Erica Baharall 22/08/06 Ilkeston 3:58.55 s 80, e 48.59....... 1:50.58....... 2:54.24
9. EjaCoe 18/07/06 Ilkeston 4:0018 e £ 52.83....... 1:57.92....... 3:00.81
10.  Anna Poyser 08/02/06 Ashbourne  4:09.54 e B4 e 52.87....... 1:55.17 ....... 3:01.98
11. Bethan Kelly 05/07/06 Co Derby 41112 B2 e 56.63....... 2:00.57....... 3:08.38
12.  Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06 Long Eaton  4:18.32 . B4 o e 56.80....... 2:04.27 ....... 3:15.73
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GBPES.cooceeries e 50 100 ... 150
1. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ikeston 24154 383 e 38.08....... 1:20.17 ....... 2:02.58
2. Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld 24624 348 e 37.95....... 1:2148....... 2:05.72
3. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby 24643 e BAT et e 38.35....... 1:21.39........ 2:06.34
4. Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby 24972 324t e 39.69....... 1:23.61....... 2:07.20
5. Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield  2:51.18 e 315 s 39.16....... 1:21.36........ 2:08.91
6.  Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby 25177 K O 4012....... 1:2453....... 2:09.01
7. Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix  2:53.77 e 299 e 39.85....... 1:24.56........ 2:11.24
8. Megan Crompton 24/05/05 Co Derby 256.37 s 284 40.98....... 1:27.00....... 2:13.68
9.  Katie Spooner 22/06/05 Burton 259.79 e 265 e 37.51....... 1:24.47 ....... 2:13.95
10.  Holly Kennie 09/12/04 Dronfield 30117 5 (O 41.08..... 1:29.77 ....... 2:18.57
11. Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote  3:02.00 .o 253 e 42.75....... 1:30.07....... 2:17.07
12. Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 LongEaton  3:03.97 243 s 4119....... 1:29.32....... 2:18.58
13.  Keira Banks 11/08/05 Ilkeston 3:08.08 e 224t 43.78....... 1:32.88....... 2:21.62
14.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington 3:08.35 e 223 e 4228....... 1:31.33....... 2:21.03
15. Rhiannon Barber 10/02/05 Co Derby 3:16.92 187 s e 4451....... 1:35.98........ 2:28.96
16.  Paige Baldwin 26/01/05 Ilkeston 316.96 e 187 s e 48.05....... 1:39.26........ 2:31.41
17.  Apetokunbo Okoosi-Dunn02/10/05 Camp HIll SC = 3:18.91 e 180, e 4333....... 1:33.83....... 2:28.17
18. Emma Wilkins 04/08/05 Ilkeston 32251 s 167 s e 46.56 ... S 2:36.10
19.  Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby 3:3040 e 142, e, 46.24....... 1:40.63....... 2:36.57
20.  Phoebe Fullerton 14/03/05 Long Eaton 3:30.79 141 e s 48.06....... 1:40.85....... 2:36.88
21.  Sophie Stone 22/04/05 Ilkeston 33316 e 135 s e 4536....... 1:39.83....... 2:39.20
22.  Eve Baharall 27/11/04 Ilkeston 33325 e 134 s e 4459...... 1:41.09....... 2:40.01
23.  Harriet Lee 15/02/05 IIkeston 3:36.39 126 s S 1:43.43 ... -
24.  Maisie Chamberlain 02/04/05 BelperMarlin -~ 3:42.67 .o, T e e 47.29....... 1:44.23 ....... 2:45.12
25.  Abbie Hall 02/12/04 Long Eaton 3:49.28 97 s e 51.89....... 1:50.14 ....... 2:50.88
Aisling Rippin 12/08/05 Chesterfield DN C s s et eaeb bbbt ebestes et anaenaees
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB PHS e e 50 100 ... 150
1. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton 2:30.57 e 478 e 32.39....... 1:10.58........ 1:50.90
2. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield  2:31.55 e 469 s 35.69....... 1:114.42....... 1:54.28
3. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby 23941 400......ceines v 36.55....... 1:17.29....... 1:59.22
4. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin -~ 2:39.44 .., 399, s s 37.20....... 1:19.29....... 2:02.28
5. Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield  2:43.26 oo 370 s e 37.80....... 1:20.57 ....... 2:04.02
6.  Charlie-May Meade 18/05/04 Mansfield 24349 368 e 38.52....... 1:20.9% ....... 2:03.39
7. lIsabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix  2:43.71 e 366 e 38.82....... 1:21.65....... 2:03.65
8. Hannah Utting 05/01/04 Rykneld 24505 357 oo e 37.86....... 1:119.73........ 2:03.00
9. Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin =~ 2:49.68 ..o 325, it e 38.76....... 1:22.64 ....... 2:08.02
10.  Evie Allsop 10/09/04 Falcon Nttm  2:53.12 e 303 e e 38.23....... 1:2164 ....... 2:07.98
11.  Kate Haswell 01/05/04 Ashbourne 25337 307 e e 4062...... 1:24.73 ....... 2:11.01
12.  Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin =~ 2:58.56 ..o 27T s e 37.01....... 1:24.67 ....... 2:14.61
13.  Hettie Palethorpe 14/04/04 Rykneld 25976 e 265 e 40.29....... 1:26.30........ 2:13.57
14.  Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby 3:00.81 e 259 e 4043....... 1:27.18........ 2:15.32
15.  Jolie Baker 22/06/04 BelperMarlin = 3:05.50 oo 236 e 42.90....... 1:32.50........ 2:22.07

16.  Sophie Fowkes 15/10/04 Burton 3:06.73 230 e 41.77....... 1:29.25....... 2:18.77
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17.  Katie Dempsey
18.  Hannah Searby
19.  Hettie Chambers
20. Faith Davies

21.  Alice King

22. lIsobel Stokes
23.  Lily Herd

29/01/04
13/01/04
23/01/04
13/10/04
24/07/04
21/09/04
26/12/03

Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Falcon Nttm
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Buxton
Ashbourne

EVENT 2 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06
2. Lewis Meade 08/12/05
3. Sky Torrington 21/12/05
4. Frederick Buckingham  19/06/06
5. Louis Ecob 06/03/06
6.  Dylan Abulencia 20/06/06
7. Philip Lamb 01/05/06
8. Aaron Johnson 26/03/06
Reian Ward 26/12/05
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Liam Dawson 02/05/05
2. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05
3. Lewis Brown 24/09/05
4. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05
5. Reuben Mason 16/02/05
6.  Albert Jackson 06/09/05
7. Thomas Mitchell 04/02/05
8. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05
9.  Callum Sorrell-Wornes ~ 29/01/05
10.  George Buckingham 10/12/04
11. Oscar Hardy 20/06/05
12. Rory Batchelor 10/04/05
13.  Phoenix Muir 28/08/05
14.  Elliott Box 23/12/04
15.  Harry Chadwick 26/10/05
16.  Luke Sherringham 11/09/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jack Ward 20/11/03
2. Max Morris 24/01/04
3. Kieran Thompson 30/10/04
4. George Stevens 19/12/03
5. lIsaac Helps 11/12/03
6.  Harrison Casey 03/01/04
7. Edward Archer 24/06/04
8. Joel Tannahill 18/04/04
9. Noah O'Brien 06/10/04
10.  Joseph Searby 13/01/04
11.  Peter Lamb 10/12/03
12. Jacob Whysall 29/08/04
Connor Chadwick 03/10/04

Club

Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Buxton
Camp Hill SC
BelperMarlin
Co Derby

Co Derby

Club

Ripley
Rykneld
Ilkeston
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Burton
Eckington
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Eckington
Long Eaton
Co Derby
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Dronfield

Club

Burton

Co Derby
Mansfield
Burton
Rykneld
Eckington
Ashbourne
Ripley
Burton

Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin

EVENT 3 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Matilda Neal

2. Emily Butler

3. Emily Nicholls

4. Rhiannan Wadey
5. Beth Hadley

6. Caitlin Oram

7. Amelia Hibbs

8. Isabella Askham

9. Alisha Hurrell

10.  Abbie Dunnachie
11.  Elizabeth Rippin

12.  Emma Brown

DoB

26/11/02
22/08/03
10/12/02
09/12/02
11/12/02
20/08/03
19/08/03
22/01/03
10/08/03
17/03/03
17/10/03
25/03/03

Club

Camp Hill SC
Falcon Nttm
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Rykneld
Chesterfield
Burton

3:07.74
3:12.51
3:14.91
3:17.96
3:18.02
3:28.00
3:36.63

Time
2:46.92
2:48.26

3:06.65
3:16.79

2:49.88
2:50.28
2:56.13
2:58.74
2:59.64
2:59.89
3:13.29
3:16.27
3:24.50
3:25.01
3:37.46
3:48.73
3:58.65
4:00.26

Time

2:29.42
2:36.87
2:41.93
2:45.70
2:46.11
2:51.30
2:56.78
3:01.92
3:03.40
3:11.08
3:21.70
3:59.81
DNC

Time

1:23.15
1:28.72
1:29.56
1:30.66
1:31.01
1:34.27
1:37.60
1:38.34
1:38.58
1:38.62
1:42.42
1:43.15

.................................. 225 e 43.50....... 1:32.60........ 2:21.33
.................................. 205 oo 4312100 1:32.76 ... 2:23.54
.................................. 195 evseeverers cvrrre 4200, 1:32.61 ....... 2:25.12
.................................. 183 eeseseree e 4283 1:34.92....... 2:29.81
.................................. 183rereeesese e 41.90....... 1:33.39 ... 2:29.33
.................................. 150.ereeerse e 4623000, 1:39.92...... 2:35.59
.................................. 126 e 4611 e 1:42.76 ... 2:42.46
............................. BB PIS..oereersers worsrrriress 50 s 100 e 150
.................................. 234 oo 37.33 0. 1:21.00........ 2:06.08
.................................. 228 s 4045 1:24.41 ... 2:08.32
.................................. 150 ereeesrss e 4140 1:31.69 ... 2:19.88
.................................. 120 e 4193 1:33.55 ... 2:2551
.................................. 2o e 4392 1:36.79 ... 2:30.97
.................................. 0o e 4507 e 1:37.46 ..., 2:31.46
.................................... 99, e AT5B e, 2:36.67
.................................... T eoeeeeeeerss eoees 46.68....... 1:44.38 ... 2:41.43
............................. GB PIS..oooereeres worsvrrsiess 50 s 100 1 150
.................................. 270 eovrre 3643 1:18.64 ....... 2:01.71
.................................. 223 oo eovrre 36,20 1:18.55 ... 2:04.51
.................................. 219 oo oo 3877 e 121,73 ... 2:06.55
.................................. 2T oo eoere 3787 e 121,79 ....... 2:07.29
.................................. 19T oo e 3958 1:25.95 ... 2:12.78
.................................. 180 e 3851 1:23.38 ....... 212,12
.................................. 176 e 4035, 1:27.00 ...... 2:14.60
.................................. 175 eeeeeeesesre e 3882 1:23.51 ... 2:12.38
.................................. 129 e 4397 1:33.25 ... 2:24.82
.................................. 12T e e 410 e 2:26.52
.................................. 100w 4707 .. 1:42.80 ...... 2:37.85
.................................... 99, v 4831 1:41.02....... 2:35.37
.................................... 75 eeeeeeesrons oveee ATA0 ... 1:43.0........ 2:40.67
.................................... 58 rroeevesrns ovees 49.91 1 1:49.72 ... 2:51.43
.................................... BB e 5057 oo 15384
.................................... 85 e 52,85 1:57.56 ....... 2:59.45
............................. GB PIS.covrerrseree woersrrrsiess 50 s 100 o 150
.................................. 348 oo 3437 o 11176 ... 1:50.61
.................................. 294 oo s 3452 413,75 ... 1:55.82
.................................. 262, oo 378200 1:20.33 ....... 2:02.01
.................................. 2 e s 35,02, 1:16.93 ..., 2:02.28
.................................. 239 e oo 3762 11951 ... 2:04.24
.................................. 212 oo 378500 1:22.90........ 2:09.04
.................................. 188.rereersese e 40.02. 1:25.95 ... 2:12.99
.................................. 167 oo e 4081 1:28.46....... 2:17.56
.................................. 162 v 4141 1:28.07 ....... 2:18.88
.................................. 136 e 4424 1:33.24 ... 2:24.39
.................................. 107 oo e 424300 1:35.76 ....... 2:30.52
.................................... B5 oo v 5040 15429 ....... 2:59.72
............................. GB PIS..ooroersere sorsrrrnnns 50

.................................. 52 oo oo 39.54

.................................. 430 s s 41.99

.................................. BT e s 42,93

.................................. A0T e s 42.22

.................................. 396 oo 42,63

.................................. L% Y iy ()

.................................. 3131 oo 46,73

.................................. 305..crersrrrrs oo 47.55

.................................. 3031 e 46.60

.................................. 3020 oo 46.84

.................................. 264 s 48.28

.................................. 257 creveeeeeses oo 48.09
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13.  Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03 BelperMarlin

14.  Georgia Pringle 02/07/03 Dronfield

15.  Cerys Alton-Shardlow ~ 31/07/03 Co Derby

16.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03 Camp Hill SC

17.  Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03 Camp Hill SC

18.  Keris Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld

19.  Sophie Jackson 03/10/03 Ikeston
Keeley Woodhead 23/08/03 Ikeston
Elli Seagrave 13/08/03 Mansfield
Abigail Thorp 26/07/03 Chesterfield

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Lana Dilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton

2. AvaKelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix

3. Grace Allsop 07/08/02 Falcon Nttm

4. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02 DerbyPhoenix

5. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01 Long Eaton

6. Isabella Sheridan 05/07/02 Hucknall Lin

7. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton

8. RebeccaBeech 27/02/02 Long Eaton

9.  Tanisha Howell 18/12/01 Kimberley

10.  Anna Shaw 09/10/02 Southwell

11, Allish Adams 09/03/02 BelperMarlin

12. Chloe Gibson 28/05/02 Eckington

13.  Philippa Baker 16/09/02 BelperMarlin

14.  Katie Mead 06/06/02 DerbyPhoenix

15.  Florence Orme 05/01/02 Kimberley

16.  Amelia Williams 04/04/02 Chesterfield
Grace Lane 09/07/02 Southwell
Ella Coppen 17/09/02 DerbyPhoenix

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time

1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld

2. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld

3. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington

4. Emily Colleran 23/06/01 Camp Hill SC

5. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix

6.  Holly Phelan 30/01/01 BelperMarlin

7. Katie Taylor 28/10/01 Ashbourne

8. Emily McNab 19/09/01 Camp Hill SC

9.  Eleanor Shaw 22/02/01 Buxton

10.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01 Long Eaton

11.  Erin Alton-Shardlow 19/03/01 Co Derby

12.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby

13.  India Holmes 21/07/01 DerbyPhoenix

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00 DerbyPhoenix

2. Hannah Whittaker 02/11/99 BelperMarlin

3. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld

4. Francesca Emm 01/08/00 BelperMarlin

5. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00 BelperMarlin

6.  Megan Kelly 23/09/99 Long Eaton

7. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00 Chesterfield

8.  Leah Woodhead 09/08/00 Ikeston

9.  Katie Tew 15/05/99 Long Eaton

EVENT 4 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin
2. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield
3. Ethan Hulme 14/12/02 Ikeston

4. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington

5. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin
6.  Samuel Hardy 01/09/03 Long Eaton
7. Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield
8. Lewis Pickard 03/06/03 Eckington

9.  Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby
10.  Samuel Cahill 15/09/03 Chesterfield

1:43.93 e, 250 uiiieeiees e 49.24
14436 e Y 50.44
14460 e, 244 ..ot e 48.93
1:45.23 e 239, et e 47.71
1:45.59 e 23B.ceeeeeiiees e 50.50
1:52.67 s 183 e 53.55
1:56.86 oo 158 e 55.01
DNC s s et
DNC s s et
DNF s s e
TIME e e (€12 ot 50
12585 oo e 479 s e, 39.58
1:28.20 oo e 438 e, 40.81
1:29.18 oo e 423 s e, 42.56
112954 oot e L 42.24
1:29.60 oot e 4B e, 42.59
1:31.33 e e 392t e 42.42
1:31.99 o e 383t e 43.52
113386 oot e K R 44.65
123486 oot e 345 e 43.20
LR 325 e e 45.54
L Ky T 46.06
123757 e v K 46.47
L L T 276 e 47.25
14280 oo e 267 e e 48.45
L 248 e 46.56
L L 1 240 e 51.32
DNC oottt enaes cesaetesessssssinaes sessssessssesesanans sessesesensssasinens
L I T
GBPtS ..o, 50
1:20.94 oo s 56B....oeeerrrereiins e 38.73
112189 oo s 548 e 38.52
12654 oot e 464 ... 40.68
1:29.08 ..o e 424 ... 42.01
1:30.14 oo e 409 s 42.76
1:30.96 oo e 397 e e 41.63
123248 ... e KT T 44.73
113287 et e K A 44.00
1:33.28 oot e 365 e 44.52
1:36.83 oo e 322 e 45.83
13715 et e 318 e 46.15
1:38.83 oo e 300 e 45.42
L (T 243 e 4416
TIME v v (€12 ot 50
L N A 423 s s 41.86
12924 oo et 422 oo v, 41.31
123044 oo e 404 s e, 42.88
1:3049 oo e 403 s 43.70
L 38T s e 4416
RS AT 380.iieeeiees e 44.32
LB 353 s e 4457
1:38.57 ot et 303 e 46.00
125647 oot e 167 s e 54.63
TIME oo e GBPtS...cocvceceeies e, 50
112957 o e 283 e 4414
1:36.19 o et A T 45.53
T AT 198 s e 46.65
1:39.27 oot et 192 s e 46.62
1:39.70 ot et 188 e 47.95
L (T (T T 48.37
1214 ot e L7 50.67
1228 oot e 170 s e, 49.08
14283 oot e 166 ... e, 48.83
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11.  Tyrese Lobban 22/08/03 Camp Hill SC TAT50 oo e 138 e e, 51.56
12.  Adam Grundy 10/12/02 Co Derby 149,65 oo e 126 e e, 51.64
Isaac Blyton 29/10/03 Co Derby DNC ottt vttt seans st enaes srensen s
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo i GBPES ..o e, 50
1. Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston 1:18.33 s e . R 37.39
2. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin 1:20.76 oo e 407 et e 38.29
3. Jack Price 14/02/02 Chesterfield 1:27.59 oo s 305 s e 42.81
4. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton 1:30.77 o e 269 e 4343
5. Matthew Creasey 04/04/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:36.68 ..o e A 45.33
6.  Max Batey 19/10/02 Dronfield 123817 s s 200..ceeieiees e 46.19
7. Daniel Wilson 09/06/02 Dronfield 1:39.37 s s 197 e e 48.44
8. James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton 141,09 1o e 178 e e 46.57
9. Robert Mosley 04/07/02 BelperMarlin T46.45 oo e 144 o e 50.15
10.  Jack Dann 16/08/02 BelperMarlin 1:55.60 ..o e 100 e 53.78
Thomas Ingram 14/05/02 BelperMarlin DQ L s e ettt ettt
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e GBPHS .o e, 50
1. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield 1116.69 .o s AT e e, 36.15
2. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston 1116.85 oo s 468.......oviiies e, 36.44
3. Harvey Waddingham 06/11/00 BelperMarlin T84 e e 445t e 36.08
4. Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton L R 300 s 40.95
5. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin 1:29.80 ..o e 279 s s 41.67
6.  Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton 1:30.19 o e 275 e e 43.20
7. Matthew Gates 28/09/01 Burton 13127 s s 264t e 44.01
8. Daniel James 03/11/00 DerbyPhoenix 1:32.54 oo e 250 s e 43.99
9.  Jordan Cooper-Smith  15/03/01 BelperMarlin TAT.90 oo e 136 s e, 50.71
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e GBPHS .ot e, 50
1. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin 1:08.14 oo 663 e 32.62
2. Andrew Hopkinson 24/01/97 Rykneld 18T e e BT2.oiiins e 33.18
3. Joshua Beech 14/02/00 Long Eaton 11285 oo e B84 ..ot s 34.58
4. Christopher Redfern 05/10/99 Dronfield 1867 oo e 436t e 36.78
5. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston 118,86 oo s 432 e, 37.05
6.  Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin 1:23.29 oo s 362t s 39.06
7. Harrison Bray 14/03/00 Dronfield 12475 oo e 342t 39.77
8. Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton 1:26.20 oo e 322t e 39.90
9. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton 1:27.98 oo e 300 s 42.00
10.  Alexander Raynard 17/06/00 BelperMarlin 1:29.97 1o e 278 s e 42.93
11. Flynn Musson 20/12/99 Long Eaton 1463 ..o e 155 e e 47.37
Travis Day 30/09/00 Burton DNC ottt ettt stes ettt enaes sbens st neeas
Andrew Parr 02/12/99 Ripley DNC ottt ettt stes ettt enaes sbens st neeas
Tyler Meads 11/05/99 Kimberley DNC ottt ettt etes et stenaes sbenses et

EVENT 5 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club TIME o i GBPtS...ovvvirirnnn
1. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield 36.86 ..o e 283
2. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix 37.30 e s 271 s
3. Belle Needham 28/10/06 Co Derby 38.56 .ot s 240 e,
4.  Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby 38.85 .. s 233
5. Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby 38.86 ..o i 233
6.  Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06 Co Derby 3931 e e 223
7. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby 4018 o s 205....ne
8. KtTaylor 01/04/06 Eckington 40.30 .o s 202
9.  Leah Seagrave 09/12/05 Mansfield 4073 o s 194
10. Megan Oram 14/02/06 BelperMarlin 197 o s 172 i
11. Erin Pickard 29/07/06 Ilkeston B2AT oo s 164 ...,
12.  Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby B2.72 oo s 160
13.  Ella Cooper 28/05/06 Burton B340 oo e 150 e
14.  Amillia Moth 09/08/06 Hucknall Lin A3.76 oo s 145,
15.  Erica Baharall 22/08/06 Ilkeston 4385 ... e 143
16.  Ruby Turner 28/02/06 Falcon Nttm 4527 o s 126
17.  Jessica Pringle 21/07/06 Dronfield 4B.05 ..o s 116 e
18.  Imogen Coppen 23/05/06 DerbyPhoenix AB.54 ..o s T
19.  Anna Poyser 08/02/06 Ashbourne ATAT oo e 101 e
20. EjaCoe 18/07/06 Ilkeston BTT4 oot s 98,
21.  Daisy Sheridan 09/01/06 Hucknall Lin AB.2T oo et (S SO
22.  Bethan Kelly 05/07/06 Co Derby 5186 e s 66,

23.  Daisy Dann 26/09/06 BelperMarlin B2.B6 ..o e (G I
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24,  Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06 Long Eaton B2T3 e s (G} I
25.  Amber Wilkins 14/10/06 Ilkeston B4.38 ..o e 52,
26. Hannah Dempsey 06/05/06 Chesterfield BB.19 o s 43
Isabella Dujon 09/10/06 Eckington DQT et vttt eaes sesssenesntenaas
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e (€121 24 C T
1. Holly Kennie 09/12/04 Dronfield 3357 s s 39
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ikeston 3437 e e 360
3. Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield B4.59 s s 352
4. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby 3480 ... e 352
5. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05 Eckington 3485 ..o e 343
6.  Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld 35.06 ... e 336
7. Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby 3512 s i 334
8.  Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld 35.28 ..o s 329
9. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby 35.60 ..o s 39,
10.  Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix 36.16 .o s 302
11. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington 36.25 .. e 300
12.  Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote 36.30 .o e 298
13.  Katie Spooner 22/06/05 Burton 3B.75 e e 286
14.  Tegan Hulme 07/06/05 Ikeston 3710 e e 276
15. Megan Crompton 24/05/05 Co Derby K 272,
16.  Paige Baldwin 26/01/05 Ilkeston 37.35 s s 269
17.  Delphine Beya 29/11/04 Co Derby K 8 265
18.  Keira Banks 11/08/05 Ilkeston K 0 X 262
19.  Madeleine Tatham 05/03/05 BelperMarlin 38.82 .. e 234,
20.  Ruby Haslam 18/08/05 BelperMarlin 3894 .o s 231 s
21.  Rhiannon Barber 10/02/05 Co Derby 39.09 .o s 228
22.  Emma Wilkins 04/08/05 Ilkeston 39.23 o s 225
23.  Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby 39.36 oo s 222,
24.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington 3948 ... s 219
25.  Isabelle Marsden 02/10/05 Eckington 39.79 o s 213 s
26.  Apetokunbo Okoosi-Dunn02/10/05 Camp Hill SC 4010 o s 206.....ccirirnnns
27.  Julia Rucinska 29/07/05 Co Derby 40.59 ... e 197 s
28.  Brianne Adams 17/07/05 BelperMarlin 40.60 ..o s 197 e
29.  Florence Simpson 10/07/05 Dronfield 41.00 oo s 189 i,
30. Lauren Tomlinson 26/09/05 BelperMarlin AT o e 186,
31.  Elizabeth Baker 02/01/05 BelperMarlin 42.06 ..o e L/ I
32. Harriet Lee 15/02/05 Ikeston 4250 oo 164 ...
33.  Sophie Stone 22/04/05 Ikeston 42.98 ..o s 156 e
34.  Maisie Chamberlain 02/04/05 BelperMarlin 4359 o s 147 e
35.  Eve Baharall 27/11/04 Ilkeston 43.80 ... s 144 .,
36.  Abbie Hall 02/12/04 Long Eaton 4840 ..o s 92,
37.  Lucy Ward 15/04/05 Ilkeston 5184 oo e (31 J—
Aisling Rippin 12/08/05 Chesterfield DNC ottt it issseietes seessesesnaenan
Ruby Simpson 06/07/05 Dronfield DNC ot ettt ieaes sesssesesnienans
Phoebe Fullerton 14/03/05 Long Eaton DQ ST et et sttt
Amelia Faulks 15/10/05 Ikeston DQT s et eees seestesesesenaas
Jessica Martin 28/07/05 DerbyPhoenix DQT e et eees seestesesnsenaas
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME e e (€121 24 TR
1. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin 30.95 .o e 501 s
2. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton B1AB oo s L
3. Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby 3185 e s 459,
4. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield 3219 e e 444........ece..
5. Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield 3341 s s 395
6.  Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix 3349 e 392
7. Charlie-May Meade 18/05/04 Mansfield 3432 o e 361
8.  Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin 3448 .. 356
9.  Ella Meakin 05/12/03 BelperMarlin 3450 o e 355 i
10.  Annaleise Howell 13/03/04 Kimberley 3454 o 354 e
11.  Eliza Walker 21/06/04 Co Derby 34.90 ..o s 342 s
12. Hannah Utting 05/01/04 Rykneld 35.13 s s 334
13.  Isabelle James 28/11/03 DerbyPhoenix 35.28 e e 329
14.  Kate Haswell 01/05/04 Ashbourne 3548 ..o 323
15.  Evie Allsop 10/09/04 Falcon Nttm 35.66 .. e K} Y A
16.  Sophie Allen 19/11/03 BelperMarlin 35.80 i e 33
17.  Jolie Baker 22/06/04 BelperMarlin 36.22 oo s 30T
18.  Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin 36.44 ..o s 29
19.  Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby 36.99 ... s 279
20.  Alice King 24/07/04 BelperMarlin 37.06 ..o i 27T s
21.  Alice Henshaw 27/09/04 BelperMarlin 37.09 oo s 276
22.  Mia Norris 06/10/04 Co Derby 3731 e 271 s

23.  Hettie Chambers 23/01/04 Falcon Nttm BTAT e e 266.....ccrrrnnn
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24.  Poppy Hopewell

25.  Ellie Vernon

26.  Jenna Wilbraham

27.  Sophie Billups

28. Hettie Palethorpe

29. Ellie Bradshaw

30. Sophie Fowkes

31.  Charlotte Cummings

32.  Jessica Allen

33. Hannah Searby

33.  Elysia Dujon

35.  Faith Davies

36. Tilly Shakespeare

37.  Katie Dempsey

38.  Alix Beck

39.  Lily Herd

40.  Emily Mehew

41. Isobel Stokes

42.  Keira Webb
Clarrie Williams

25/04/04
22/12/03
05/01/04
13/11/03
14/04/04
14/11/03
15/10/04
26/07/04
10/09/04
13/01/04
18/08/04
13/10/04
28/09/04
29/01/04
19/10/04
26/12/03
08/03/04
21/09/04
07/10/04
26/10/04

BelperMarlin
Buxton
BelperMarlin
Dronfield
Rykneld
Chesterfield
Burton
Southwell
Dronfield
Long Eaton
Eckington
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Kimberley
Ashbourne
Kimberley
Buxton
Falcon Nttm
Camp Hill SC

EVENT 6 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Nicholas Skinner

2. Lewis Meade

3. Louis Ecob

4. Sky Torrington

5. Frederick Buckingham
6.  Dylan Abulencia

7. Aaron Johnson

8. Philip Lamb

9. Ollie Palmer

10.  Joelen Fox

11. Jenson Brough

12.  Alex Baldwin

13.  Alfie Ashton

14.  Jacob Middleton
Ben Archer

DoB

19/02/06
08/12/05
06/03/06
21/12/05
19/06/06
20/06/06
26/03/06
01/05/06
20/12/05
23/01/06
18/06/06
10/03/06
29/12/05
30/03/06
08/08/06

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Kian Mills

Liam Dawson
Lewis Brown
Patrick Welsh
Matthew Dunnachie
Daniel Florence
Reuben Mason
Connor Thorpe
Thomas Mitchell
Tyler Brown

Ben Atkinson
Albert Jackson
Hayden Cotton
George Buckingham
Callum Sorrell-Wornes
Elliott Box
Montague Wright
Phoenix Muir

Rory Batchelor
Benjamin Simpson
Joseph Gibbard
Harry Chadwick
Luke Sherringham
Matthew Wilson
Matthew Cahill
Daniel Roberts

©CoNORWON =

NDNDMNMNMNDMNMNMNMNDNN A A A O
SRONSSONDORND

DoB

21/01/05
02/05/05
24/09/05
06/05/05
28/09/05
01/12/04
16/02/05
14/01/05
04/02/05
29/04/05
22/09/05
06/09/05
20/05/05
10/12/04
29/01/05
23/12/04
14/04/05
28/08/05
10/04/05
13/01/05
18/07/05
26/10/05
11/09/05
29/03/05
08/09/05
04/02/05

Club Cat

Co Derby

Nova Cent'n
Buxton

Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Ikeston
Dronfield
BelperMarlin
Ikeston 46.23
BelperMarlin
Ikeston 48.50
Ashbourne

Club Cat

Rykneld
Ripley
Ilkeston
DerbyPhoenix
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Eckington
Burton
Mansfield
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Burton

Long Eaton
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Dronfield
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Dronfield
Dronfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield

3780 e s 258
3797 et s 255,
38.06 ..ot e 252,
3843 e s 243,
38.89 .. e 232
38.97 e s 230
38.99 ... s 230,
30.00 .. s 230,
3064 ..o s 216
3072 et s 214 .
KL 7 214 .
40.07 oo s 208....iieine
B0.52 oo s 198,
4064 ... e 196
40.97 oo s 197 e
4123 oo s 185 e
149 ..o s 180 e
187 o s 175 e,
4358 .o s 47 o,
][O 2 OO
TIME v v (€12 2 IR —
34.00 .o s 284 ...
3498 ... s 219 e
36.18 ot et 192
3781 et s 167 e
3082 . s 129 e
O M7 e,
40.85 ... s 115 e,
41,00 oo s L T
G A 89
BAND oo e 80
e O 66,
........................................................ (S
X T 55 e
........................................................ 50

DNC oottt eveststssasseneens sesessassseinsasans
TIME v v GBPtS..coevevrrre.
33,37 e v 262
3377 e e 250
K LSRN 240,
BAA4 oo s 233 e
K £ RN 224 ...
3585 e erveeienes 204 ...,
36.18 e e 192 e,
36.35 e s 189 e,
3648 .. e 186 ...
36.84 ..o s 179 e,
3775 et s 162,
3796 ..o s 158 e,
38.94 oo e 142 o,
3033 s s 136
30.37 s s 136
3049 .. s 134,
40.29 ... s 123 e,
42.38 oo s 98
N [ S
4B.38 ... s (XTI
S (S}
L S Y
48.60 ... s 49,
50.20 .. s /N
50.36 .o et /N
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time GBPtS...oveeriine
1. Jack Ward 20/11/03 Burton 364 316
2. George Stevens 19/12/03 Burton 3218 e 298
3. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby 3316 268......coveienn.
4. Kieran Thompson 30/10/04 Mansfield 3559 205...e
5. Isaac Morledge 14/10/04 Kimberley 3593 198,
6.  Luke Watson-Brown 24/12/03 Camp HillSC  36.05 . 195 e
7. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 LongEaton  36.56 . 185 e
8. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld 3715 e 173 e,
9. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne 3769 e 163 e
10.  Noah O'Brien 06/10/04 Burton 3787 160,
11.  Peter Lamb 10/12/03 BelperMarlin = 37.89 . 160 ...
12.  Lewis Alexander 05/06/04 Dronfield 41.08 e L T
13.  Connor Chadwick 03/10/04 BelperMarlin = 47.52 B5 s
14.  Jonathan Redfern 05/08/04 Chesterfield 9 1:41.78 s s
Joseph Searby 13/01/04 LongEaton DQ ST s e
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat TiME s e BDPoints........ccvrunnee
1. Jonathan Redfern 05/08/02 Chesterfield GTA1T8 oo e L F

EVENT 7 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e GBPHS .ot s 50
1. Matilda Neal 26/11/02 Camp Hill SC 11324 oo s 532t e 35.51
2. Megan Gregory 16/05/03 DerbyPhoenix 11554 oo e 485, s 36.69
3. Elli Seagrave 13/08/03 Mansfield 11895 1o e 458 e -
4. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin 1:20.35 oo e 400 e 39.70
5. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton 1:21.36 oo e 384 . 39.65
6.  Emily Butler 22/08/03 Falcon Nttm 1:22.35 oo e 369 .. e 40.45
7. Natasha Barker 05/02/03 Ilkeston 1:22.97 oo e 360 s 40.84
8. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby 1:25.24 ..ot s 329t s -
9. Amber Thompson 03/08/03 Mansfield 1:26.93 oo e 307 e e 41.67
10. Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03 BelperMarlin 12743 oot v 30T s e 43.42
11.  Alisha Haslam 28/02/03 BelperMarlin 12753 ot e 300 e 42.61
12. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield 112756 oo i 300 s s 42.31
13.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03 Camp Hill SC 112844 ..o s 289t e 41.50
14.  Cerys Alton-Shardlow  31/07/03 Co Derby 1:28.90 ..o s 284t e 4310
15.  Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin 1:29.82 oo e 274 o e 42.75
16.  Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03 Camp Hill SC 123157 s s 256t s 43.95
17.  Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03 Rykneld 123247 oo e 248t e 44.91
18.  Claudia Gration 12/05/03 BelperMarlin 13448 o e 227 oo e 1:34.48
19.  Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03 BelperMarlin 1:35.071 1o e 222 et s -
20.  Abigail Thorp 26/07/03 Chesterfield 1:36.08 ..o s 213t s 46.31
21.  Sophie Jackson 03/10/03 Ilkeston 1:43.35 oo s 159 s e 50.26
Keeley Woodhead 23/08/03 Ilkeston DNC ottt ettt etes et stenaes sbenses et
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo s GB P18 ..o e, 50
1. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01 Long Eaton 15871 e e 480t e 36.78
2. LanaDilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton 11615 e e AT3 it e 37.29
3. Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02 Rykneld L 449 ... e 3713
4. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02 DerbyPhoenix TAT86 o e 42 et 37.36
5. Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02 BelperMarlin QAT s e A4 e, -
6.  Molly Rose Forrester 10/11/01 Kimberley 1119.56 oo e A3t e 38.42
7. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton 119,67 o e S 39.02
8.  Rebecca Beech 27/02/02 Long Eaton 1:20.54 ..o e 397 e e 38.88
9.  Isabella Sheridan 05/07/02 Hucknall Lin 12907 e e 390 s 39.96
10.  AvaKelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:22.22 ..ot s K O 40.04
11. Emily Bettridge 27/08/02 Kimberley 1:26.89 ..o e 308 s -
12. Amelia Williams 04/04/02 Chesterfield 1:35.94 oo s 214t s 46.52
Georgie-Rose Minifie  25/07/02 BelperMarlin DQ T 2L et ettt e eis sesebsesessetnsiesas sebessesastassesanes
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e GBPHS .o e 50
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld 1:09.24 ..o s B24.....ooeiees e 33.65
2. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix 11349 s s LY (O 35.13
3. Emily Colleran 23/06/01 Camp Hill SC 1:15.00 oo e 496.....orien e 36.41
4. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld 115,50 oo e 486 e 36.22
5. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld T16.58 oo e 465t e 37.15
6.  Ellie Baker 14/02/01 BelperMarlin TAB.TT e e 483t s -
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7. India Holmes 21/07/01 DerbyPhoenix TATTA oo e 444 ... 38.56
8. Emily Middleton 04/08/01 Ilkeston TATTO ot s 44 .o e, 37.58
9. Emily McNab 19/09/01 Camp Hill SC 119,83 .o s 408.....oviiien e, 38.69
10.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01 Long Eaton 12019 1o e 403t e 38.79
11.  Katie Taylor 28/10/01 Ashbourne 12137 o v 385 e 39.92
12.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby 1:21.80 oo e BTT s s 40.28
13.  Gabrielle Dickson 26/10/01 Camp Hill SC 1:22.94 oo s 367 s s 39.98
14.  Alice Allen 25/07/01 BelperMarlin 1:32.20 o e 249 .. -
Holly Phelan 30/01/01 BelperMarlin DQT 2L ettt ettt ets seaebessesisssnienas sebessesnstesseeaees
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo i GBPES ..o e, 50
1. Fearn Middleton 28/09/99 BelperMarlin 120727 e e B77 o e 32.45
2. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington 1116.52 .o i 466 ... e 37.26
3. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00 DerbyPhoenix 16.54 oo e 466t e 36.86
4. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00 BelperMarlin 1845 o e 432t e 38.25
5. Lauren Booth 16/04/00 Ilkeston 11930 1o e AT o e, 37.57
6.  Francesca Emm 01/08/00 BelperMarlin TAQTT e e 409t e 38.86
7. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00 Chesterfield 1:22.24 ..o s K 40.19
8.  Lydia Marshall 22/12/99 Ilkeston 1:26.32 oo i K T 40.85
9. Leah Woodhead 09/08/00 Ilkeston 12724 oot 303t s 43.08
10.  Megan Kelly 23/09/99 Long Eaton 1:28.19 e e 292 s -
11.  Saskia Holmes 19/07/98 DerbyPhoenix 1:28.23 oo e 292 s 43.49
12.  Katie Tew 15/05/99 Long Eaton 14736 oo ceeereeneens 135 e s -
Caomi Green 10/04/00 RykneldDQT 1L s oo

EVENT 8 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e GBPHS .ot e, 50
1. Jonathan Vaskor 18/11/02 Camp Hill SC 11858 ..o e 27T oo e 38.74
2. Gabriel Moth 25/08/03 Hucknall Lin 1:20.14 oo s 258 s 1:20.14
3. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington 1:20.38 ..o e 255 e s 38.45
4. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin 1:24.30 ..o e 213 e e -
5. George Glass 16/10/03 Nova Cent'n 1:25.04 oo e 206 ... e 41.31
6.  Samuel Hardy 01/09/03 Long Eaton 1:25.37 oo e 203 s 41,57
7. Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield 125,72 oo e 200 e 40.91
8. Ben Stone-Payne 27/09/03 DerbyPhoenix 1:25.82 o e 199 e e 40.60
9.  Ethan Hulme 14/12/02 Ilkeston 122704 oo v 183 e e 42.80
10.  Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield 112846 ..o s 176 e e 44 .45
11. Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby 1:30.66 ..o s 159 e e 44.21
12.  Lewis Pickard 03/06/03 Eckington 1:34.05 oo s 136 e e 46.03
13.  Tyrese Lobban 22/08/03 Camp Hill SC 1:35.10 oo s 130 s e -
14.  Enzo Kemish 06/10/03 Southwell 1:36.65 ..o s 121 e e 45.90
15. Samuel Cahill 15/09/03 Chesterfield AT A s e T v, 51.31
Isaac Blyton 29/10/03 Co Derby DNC ottt ettt stes ettt enaes sbens st neeas
Luke Gardner 27/10/03 BelperMarlin DQ T AL ettt et ieiees cetstessessstesaes sbessessssassesseans
Adam Grundy 10/12/02 Co Derby DQ T AL ottt setreeieisssisesias freessesessessees sesessssssessessnns
Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin DQ T AL ettt et ieiees cetstessessstesaes sbessessssassesseans
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo s GB P18 ..o i, 50
1. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin 110.75 e e 396 e 3454
2. Jack Price 14/02/02 Chesterfield 11516 e e 324t e 36.87
3. Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston 116,49 oo s 305 s 37.41
4. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton 12445 .o e 212 e s -
5. James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton 1:26.04 ..o e 197 e e 41.88
6.  Daniel Wilson 09/06/02 Dronfield 1:26.05 oo s 197 o e, 42.53
7. Max Batey 19/10/02 Dronfield 1:26.83 ..o s 190 e e 42.49
8. Robert Mosley 04/07/02 BelperMarlin 1:27.08 oo e 188 .. e 4217
Matthew Creasey 04/04/02 DerbyPhoenix DQ T 2L et et ieies ceesteesesstesas seesseseeseseeseans
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo i GBPtS....vririins v, 50
1. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington 11042 oo s 402 i, 34.57
2. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin L1107 e e 39T s 35.00
3. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston 11283 s e 360 . s 35.56
4. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton T4.62 oo e 332 e 36.05
5. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield AT s s 330t e 35.83
6.  Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin 11882 e e 274 .o e, 37.90
7. Matthew Gates 28/09/01 Burton 1:19.98 .o s 260.....cinines e 39.35
8.  Jake Gaskin 19/08/01 Ilkeston 112127 oo e 245t e 38.81
9.  Daniel James 03/11/00 DerbyPhoenix 1:22.22 oot e 234 s e 40.03
10.  Benjamin Newton 10/12/00 IIkeston 122,87 oot e 228t e 40.73
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11. Jordan Cooper-Smith ~ 15/03/01 BelperMarlin 123375 e e 138 e e 44.44
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e GB P1S .o s 50
1. Christopher Redfern 05/10/99 Dronfield 1:05.88 ..o e 495, ..t 31.89
2. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston 1:06.04 ..o s 491 e e 32.11
3. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin 112,05 oo e K< J 34.79
4. Joshua Beech 14/02/00 Long Eaton 112,90 1o e 359 s e 34.56
5. AlexKing 22112/97 lkeston14 1:15.20 oo s 323t e 35.49
6.  Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton 185 e e 282t e 37.76
7. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston 11919 s s 269t s -
8. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin 122152 o e 242 .t 39.08
9. Flynn Musson 20/12/99 Long Eaton 1:33.53 o e 140 e e, 44.05
Charles Beckett 21/10/00 Rykneld DINC ettt ettt sies et et enas sbesses et neeas
Tyler Meads 11/05/99 Kimberley DINC ettt ettt sies et et enas sbesses et neeas
Daniel Hoyland 03/10/00 Rykneld DQT 2L cooiieiieireiseieieees soreiseeiesieises sebessessssssesins sresssessssssssens
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oot e BDPOINtS ... e 50
1. AlexKing 22112197 llkeston 14 1:15.20 oo s 589t e 35.49

EVENT 9 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e (€121 24 C TR
1. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix 4359 .o e 196
2. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby 4383 ..o e 196
3. Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby 4843 ..o s 152 oo
4. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield 48.67 ..o s 149 e
5. Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06 Co Derby 4B.B83 ..o e 149 e
6.  Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby BT 44 oot e 139 s
7. Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby A7.92 oo s 133 e
8.  Leah Seagrave 09/12/05 Mansfield 49.26 ... e 118 e
9.  Erica Baharall 22/08/06 Ilkeston 50.23 ..ot i 108
10. EjaCoe 18/07/06 Ilkeston BATA o e 1S
11. Kt Taylor 01/04/06 Eckington 5193 s e S
12.  Ella Cooper 28/05/06 Burton B279 e e, 85 e
13.  Belle Needham 28/10/06 Co Derby B3B2 oo e [£ I
14.  Jessica Pringle 21/07/06 Dronfield BATA oo e, T2
15.  Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield BAIT o s 70 e
16.  Erin Pickard 29/07/06 Ilkeston BB.83 .o e 59 e
17.  Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06 Long Eaton 1:04.05 oo e K I
Ruby Turner 28/02/06 Falcon Nttm DQ SA s e s
Hannah Dempsey 06/05/06 Chesterfield DQ SL L. e evsesieessssneeens
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo s GBPts...coviriiens
1. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ikeston 3707 o e 354 ..
2. Holly Kennie 09/12/04 Dronfield 3819 s s 320
3. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby 3BT e e 305,
4. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05 Eckington 40.34 oo s 263 .
5. Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld B0.75 o s 254 ..
6.  Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote 4159 oo s 235
7. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington 4196 ..o e 227 o
8. Megan Crompton 24/05/05 Co Derby 4224 ..o e 222
9.  Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld 42.52 .o s 216
10.  Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield 42.85 .o s 210 e
11.  Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby B4.23 ..o s 185
12.  Katie Spooner 22/06/05 Burton BAAN oo e 182
13.  Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix BABT ..o s 178 e
14.  Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 Long Eaton A543 ..o s 166 ...
15.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington A5.76 .o s 167 e
16.  Paige Baldwin 26/01/05 Ilkeston 45.94 ..o s 159 e
17.  Delphine Beya 29/11/04 Co Derby 4844 ... s 152 e,
18. Emma Wilkins 04/08/05 Ilkeston A7.07 oo s 144 .o,
19.  Brianne Adams 17/07/05 BelperMarlin R TR 138
20. Isabelle Marsden 02/10/05 Eckington AT.68 ..o s 136 e
21.  Tegan Hulme 07/06/05 Ikeston 48.80 ... e 123
22.  Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby 49.34 ..o s T
23.  Florence Simpson 10/07/05 Dronfield 49.52 ..o e 115 e
24.  Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby B1.05 e s 100
25.  Madeleine Tatham 05/03/05 BelperMarlin 5210 oo e [
26. Phoebe Fullerton 14/03/05 Long Eaton B354 e s 80

27. Eve Baharall 27/11/04 IIkeston 5375 s s [ T,



Session 1 Results Sheet

28.  Abbie Hall 02/12/04 Long Eaton 5516 ..o e 69,
29. Maisie Chamberlain 02/04/05 BelperMarlin 55T e s Y
30.  Sophie Stone 22/04/05 Ilkeston BB.T3 e s 65
31, Lucy Ward 15/04/05 Ilkeston 1:07.25 oo e 23
Aisling Rippin 12/08/05 Chesterfield DNC ot vttt aes seasaesesnaenans
Harriet Lee 15/02/05 Ilkeston DQT oo eereersetseenesees seesessessssenees
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e (€121 24 C T
1. Eliza Walker 21/06/04 Co Derby BTTT s s 334
2. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin 38.28 . e 37 e
3. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield 3845 . e 312
4. Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield 38.95 .. e 298
5. Charlie-May Meade 18/05/04 Mansfield 3997 e 274 ..
6.  Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton 40.33 .o s 263
7. lIsabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix 40.39 .o s 262
8. Annaleise Howell 13/03/04 Kimberley 4124 oo s 243
9.  Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin B1.70 o s 233
10. Isabelle James 28/11/03 DerbyPhoenix 42,97 o s 209....e
10.  Ellie Vernon 22/12/03 Buxton 42,97 oo s 209,
12. Sophie Fowkes 15/10/04 Burton 4322 oo s 203,
13.  Poppy Hopewell 25/04/04 BelperMarlin 43,62 oo s 196,
14.  Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby 43.98 ..o e 189 .
15.  Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin A3 o s 187 e
16.  Ella Meakin 05/12/03 BelperMarlin B4.66 ... e (£ T
17.  Hettie Palethorpe 14/04/04 Rykneld T 173 s
18.  Charlotte Cummings 26/07/04 Southwell 4499 ... e 173 s
19.  Jessica Allen 10/09/04 Dronfield 4B.34 ..o e 153 e
20.  Alice King 24/07/04 BelperMarlin AB.A4 ...t e 152 s
21.  Hettie Chambers 23/01/04 Falcon Nttm 4B.53 ..o e 150 s
22.  Mia Norris 06/10/04 Co Derby B7.88 ..o e 133 s
23.  Hannah Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton 4822 ..o e 129 s
24,  Sophie Billups 13/11/03 Dronfield 4856 ... s 125 e,
25.  Alix Beck 19/10/04 Kimberley 49.79 oo s M2 i,
26.  Ellie Bradshaw 14/11/03 Chesterfield 50.83 ..o i 102
27.  Tilly Shakespeare 28/09/04 BelperMarlin 5106 oo e 100,
28.  Alice Henshaw 27/09/04 BelperMarlin 5159 e e, 95 e
29. Isobel Stokes 21/09/04 Buxton BA03 oo e [ J—
30.  Emily Mehew 08/03/04 Kimberley BAAT s s 76 s
31.  Katie Dempsey 29/01/04 Chesterfield 120156 1o s 38 e
32.  Sophie Woodward 13/02/04 Kimberley3 1:22.23 oo e [
Clarrie Williams 26/10/04 Camp Hill SC DINC .oieeeeeieeteciees ceseiesseesssss essesseesesienes
Jenna Wilbraham 05/01/04 BelperMarlin DINF et ettt eies cetssteseeneenaas
Faith Davies 13/10/04 Co Derby DQSA e s et
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME e oo BDPoints.........cocreenee
1. Sophie Woodward 13/02/04 Kimberley3 1:22.23 oo e 746
EVENT 10 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME e e (€121 24 TR
1. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby BTTT et e 220
2. Lewis Meade 08/12/05 Nova Cent'n L T 173 e
3. Sky Torrington 21/12/05 Long Eaton 4357 o s 123
4. Frederick Buckingham  19/06/06 Long Eaton A5.76 oo e 98
5. Dylan Abulencia 20/06/06 Camp Hill SC 48.36 ..o s 92
6.  PhilipLamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin BT.04 oo e K IO
7. Alex Baldwin 10/03/06 Ikeston 1:02.80 ..o e L
Reian Ward 26/12/05 Co Derby DNC ettt et eeees seersaeseeseeeans
Jacob Middleton 30/03/06 Ikeston DQ SL s et e
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo i GBPts....ccoverinne
1. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld 38.99 .o s 194 i,
2. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley 3984 ..o e 182
3. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ikeston 39.80 e e 179
4. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld 42.03 ..o e 143
5. Thomas Mitchell 04/02/05 Burton A3NT e s 127 e
6.  Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix B4.09 ..o s 116 e,
7. Callum Sorrell-Wornes  29/01/05 Chesterfield BA9T ..o s 106
8. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby 4588 ... s (ST
9. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby AB.17 o e [ S
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10.  Albert Jackson 06/09/05
11.  Daniel Florence 01/12/04
12.  Oscar Hardy 20/06/05
13.  Rory Batchelor 10/04/05
14.  Daniel Roberts 04/02/05
15.  Elliott Box 23/12/04
16.  George Buckingham 10/12/04
17. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05
Matthew Wilson 29/03/05
Matthew Cahill 08/09/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. George Stevens 19/12/03
2. Jack Ward 20/11/03
3. lIsaac Helps 11/12/03
4. lIsaac Morledge 14/10/04
5. Harrison Casey 03/01/04
6. Max Morris 24/01/04
7. Luke Watson-Brown 24/12/03
8. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04
9. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04
10.  Edward Archer 24/06/04
11. Joseph Searby 13/01/04
12.  Lewis Alexander 05/06/04

BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Eckington
Long Eaton
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Co Derby
Dronfield
Chesterfield

Club

Burton
Burton
Rykneld
Kimberley
Eckington
Co Derby
Camp Hill SC
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Ashbourne
Long Eaton
Dronfield

EVENT 11 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Isabella Askham 22/01/03
2. Megan Gregory 16/05/03
3. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03
4. Elli Seagrave 13/08/03
5. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02
6.  Emily Butler 22/08/03
7. Fleur Beilby 18/02/03
8. Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03
9.  Cerys Alton-Shardlow ~ 31/07/03
10.  Alisha Haslam 28/02/03
11.  Beth Hadley 11/12/02
12. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02
13.  Natasha Barker 05/02/03
14.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03
15. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03
16.  Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03
17.  Georgia Wilbraham 10/11/02
18.  Amber Thompson 03/08/03
19.  Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03
20. Elizabeth Rippin 17/10/03
21.  Abigail Thorp 26/07/03
22.  Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03
23.  Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03
24.  Hannah Gardner 10/11/02
25.  Claudia Gration 12/05/03
26. Emma Brown 25/03/03
27.  Keeley Woodhead 23/08/03
28.  Sophie Jackson 03/10/03
29.  Georgia Pringle 02/07/03
30. Katie Pitts 25/10/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Grace Allsop 07/08/02
2. Molly Rose Forrester 10/11/01
3. Allish Adams 09/03/02
4. Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02
5. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01
6.  RebeccaBeech 27/02/02
7. Ella Coppen 17/09/02
8. Isabella Sheridan 05/07/02
9. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02
10.  Lana Dilks 31/05/02
11.  Georgie-Rose Minifie ~ 25/07/02

Club

Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
Mansfield
BelperMarlin
Falcon Nttm
Mansfield
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
Chesterfield
Ikeston
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Mansfield
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
Southwell
BelperMarlin
Burton
Ikeston
Ikeston
Dronfield
Southwell

Club

Falcon Nttm
Kimberley
BelperMarlin
Rykneld

Long Eaton
Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
Hucknall Lin
DerbyPhoenix
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin

O TS <
B9.82 ... s 65
50.83 oo s 58
B3T3 s s X TR
BABE .o s 39
YL TS 30
YK T 29,
110229 oo s 18 e,
DQSL ot e s
DQ T o erree ettt sttt
TIME e e GBPtS..ccevevrrre.
3612 e e 260
3727 e e 237 e
3866 ..ot e 207 o
39.20 e e 190
3946 ..o e 185. e
I 1 156
43,85 ..ot e 119 e
I [ T—
X T <
R 1 (51—
5130 o e 56
BA02 oo erees e 42 o,
TIME 1o e GBPts.....ccvvvevene
K e T 493
31.39 s s 480
3166 oo s 468
K Y2 432,
32.62 o e 426
32.82 e e 418
32.83 s s L
K T i T 399,
K T 360
K 356
BAAB .o e 356
3465 oo s 350,
3504 oo s 33
3547 e s 333
35.25 o s 330,
35.34 oo s 327 e
3546 oo s 324
3578 oo s 34,
35.93 s s 309,
36.49 oo s 293
3B.57 e s 297 o
36.82 .o s 284
36.98 ...t e 279,
3707 o e 277 o
3730 e s 2T e,
37.89 e e 256
38.06 .. s 252
39.38 s s 22 e
3987 s s 212
40.35 oo e 207 i
TIME oo e GBPts.....coovvvevrene
30.65 oo e 516
30.96 .ot e 500
3112 e s 493
3143 s s 492 ..
31.26 oo s 486
3148 o s 476 .
3156 oot s 472 o,
3170 e s 466.....cocereene.
32.22 e e 443 ...
32.37 e s 437 o,
32.39 o s 436
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12.  Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02 BelperMarlin 3248 ... s 432,
13.  Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton 3254 .o s 429,
14.  AvaKelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix 3285 e s 425,
15.  Tanisha Howell 18/12/01 Kimberley 3386 e s 385,
16.  Chloe Gibson 28/05/02 Eckington 3487 o s 345 s
17. Amelia Williams 04/04/02 Chesterfield 35.08 .o s 336
18.  Florence Orme 05/01/02 Kimberley 3516 oo e 333
19.  Emily Bettridge 27/08/02 Kimberley 35.99 s s 307 e
20.  Anna Shaw 09/10/02 Southwell 3757 s s 265
21.  Philippa Baker 16/09/02 BelperMarlin 3855 s e 240
22.  Eleanor West 19/10/02 Ikeston 42.25 oo e 168
Grace Lane 09/07/02 Southwell DNC .ot et ceetesaeseeeneeeas
Hayley Brightman 09/05/02 Burton DNC .o sttt ceetesaes e e
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME oo e (€121 24 C T
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld 30.08 ..o e B45 ..o
2. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld 30.09 .o e, B44 ...
3. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld 30.65 ..o e L [T
4. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix 3068 .. s 514
5. Ellie Baker 14/02/01 BelperMarlin 30.97 s s 500
6.  Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington 110 e e 494 ...
7. Gabrielle Dickson 26/10/01 Camp Hill SC BB oo e 478,
8. Eleanor Shaw 22/02/01 Buxton 3153 s e L F—
9.  India Holmes 21/07/01 DerbyPhoenix 3188 e e 458
10.  Emily Middleton 04/08/01 Ilkeston 32.03 oo s 451 s
11. Emily Colleran 23/06/01 Camp Hill SC 32.08 ... s 449 ...,
12.  Katie Taylor 28/10/01 Ashbourne 3248 ..o s 433 .,
13.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby 32.90 oo s 415 e,
14.  Holly Phelan 30/01/01 BelperMarlin 33.09 . e 407 o
15.  Erin Alton-Shardlow 19/03/01 Co Derby K O 381 s
16.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01 Long Eaton K OO 346
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club TIME e e GCBPtS .o
1. Fearn Middleton 28/09/99 BelperMarlin 2912 oo s 598
2. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington 30.23 s s XY
3. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin 3128 e 485......ie
4. Lauren Booth 16/04/00 Ikeston 3154 e 473
5. Francesca Emm 01/08/00 BelperMarlin 3156 e e 472
6.  Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld 3188 e s 467 e
7. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00 DerbyPhoenix 32.00 i s 452
8. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00 Chesterfield 32.38 s s 436
9. Hannah Whittaker 02/11/99 BelperMarlin 3288 e s 424
10. Leah Woodhead 09/08/00 Ilkeston 3283 e s AT e
11.  Saskia Holmes 19/07/98 DerbyPhoenix 3420 .o s 366
12.  Lydia Marshall 22/12/99 Ilkeston B4.86 ..o i 343
13.  Megan Kelly 23/09/99 Long Eaton 3554 e s 321 e
14.  Katie Tew 15/05/99 Long Eaton 42.95 .o s 157 o
EVENT 12 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME e e (€121 24 TR
1. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin 29.92 ..o s 381
2. Gabriel Moth 25/08/03 Hucknall Lin 3197 e 307 e
3. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington 3256 e s 286
4. George Glass 16/10/03 Nova Cent'n 3259 e s 285..e
5. Jonathan Vaskor 18/11/02 Camp Hill SC B2.74 oo s 280,
6.  Ethan Hulme 14/12/02 Ilkeston 33.56 v e 256
7. Jake Jones 18/01/03 Co Derby 3377 e s 250
8. Samuel Hardy 01/09/03 Long Eaton 33.95 - s 246
9.  Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield 3425 o s 238
10.  Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin 3442 ..o s 233
11. Ben Stone-Payne 27/09/03 DerbyPhoenix 3484 .o s 223
12.  Tyrese Lobban 22/08/03 Camp Hill SC 35.67 .o e 203,
13.  Adam Grundy 10/12/02 Co Derby 3588 e s 203..ie
14.  Enzo Kemish 06/10/03 Southwell 3648 ... s 186 ..
15.  Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby 36.89 .o s 178 e
16.  Samuel Cahill 15/09/03 Chesterfield 384T e e 151 e
17.  Luke Gardner 27/10/03 BelperMarlin Q455 ..o s TT e,
Isaac Blyton 29/10/03 Co Derby DINC .ot eeseisesissinssees seesessensnsensi
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e (€121 24 TR
1. Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston 28.33 e e 454
2. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin 2872 o e 435
3. Jack Price 14/02/02 Chesterfield 20.72 ot s 390
4. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton 3142 o e 324 ..
5. Matthew Creasey 04/04/02 DerbyPhoenix 3307 e e 270
6.  Robert Mosley 04/07/02 BelperMarlin 3373 e e 252
7. Daniel Wilson 09/06/02 Dronfield BA.67 oo s 227 o
8. Thomas Ingram 14/05/02 BelperMarlin 3488 ... e 222
9.  James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton 3554 Lo 206......crrinne
10. Max Batey 19/10/02 Dronfield 35.97 s s 197 e
11. Jack Dann 16/08/02 BelperMarlin 36.22 ..o e 192
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club CatTime GBPS...ovvvcvrrirene
1. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin 2776 o i 483....ie
2. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington 27.96 ..o e 473
3. Harvey Waddingham 06/11/00 BelperMarlin 28.37 e s 452
3. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston 28.37 et s 452 ..o
5. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield 28.72 ot s 435
6.  Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin 29.50 .ot s 399
7. Daniel James 03/11/00 DerbyPhoenix 29.96 ..o s 380
8. Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton 30.28 ... s KLY
9. Benjamin Newton 10/12/00 Ilkeston 3048 ... s 359
10.  Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton 30.62 oo s 353
11.  Jake Gaskin 19/08/01 Ilkeston B0.77 s s 348
12. Matthew Gates 28/09/01 Burton 3134 s s 327 i
13.  Jordan Cooper-Smith ~ 15/03/01 BelperMarlin B2AT ot s 289,
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo i GBPts....cooverine.
1. Andrew Hopkinson 24/01/97 Rykneld O 669......orreenen
2. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin 25.33 e i 630
3. George Chamberlain 16/04/99 BelperMarlin 2588 ..o e 606......ccverrnnne
4. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin 26.36 .o i 563
5. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston 26.97 oo s 526......coveriine.
6.  JoshuaBeech 14/02/00 Long Eaton 2TAT o e 499,
7. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston 2815 s i 463
8. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin 2817 e s 462
9. Harrison Bray 14/03/00 Dronfield 2886 ..o i 438
10.  Alex King 22112/97 Ilkeston14 28.88 ... s 427 oo,
11.  Christopher Redfern 05/10/99 Dronfield 28.92 o s 425
12. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton 2989 .. e 39 e
13.  Flynn Musson 20/12/99 Long Eaton 3213 e s 300
14.  Alexander Raynard 17/06/00 BelperMarlin 3214 oo s 299
15.  Daniel Hoyland 03/10/00 Rykneld 33.05 oo e 271 e
Charles Beckett 21/10/00 Rykneld DNC ottt et ieens sesssesennienans
Travis Day 30/09/00 Burton DNC ottt et ieens sesssesennienans
Tyler Meads 11/05/99 Kimberley DINC .ottt seereessssessnsssees seesesssssessasens
Andrew Parr 02/12/99 Ripley DINC .ottt seereessssessnsssees seesesssssessasens
Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton DINC .ottt seereessssessnsssees seesesssssessasens
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat TIME oo e BDPoINtS.........ccvverennee

1. AlexKing 22112197 Ilkeston14 28.88 ... s B17 i



Belper Marlin Swimming Club 32" Level 3 Open Meet

(Affiliated to ASA East Midland Region and Derbyshire ASA Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) §

q

q

Ly “The Ghoul in the Pool” Wi

BN [HE PooL (License No. 3EM151613) v T Do
G N P Saturday 31% October 2015 (o 4 HE o

At the ARC Leisure Centre Matlock

Session 2 Results Sheet Page 1

EVENT 13 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 100m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix 1:34.06 266
2. Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06 Co Derby 1:38.09 228
3. Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield 1:39.79 213
4. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby 1:40.41 208
5. Grace Fuller 25/01/06 Co Derby 1:40.91 204
6.  Leah Seagrave 09/12/05 Mansfield 1:42.56 192
7. Bethany Johnson 10/10/06 Co Derby 1:42.81 190
8. KtTaylor 01/04/06 Eckington 1:43.54 184
9.  Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby 1:46.33 166
10.  Harriet Ellse 28/08/06 Co Derby 1:46.34 166
11.  Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield 1:49.72 145
12. Eryn Fulman 10/03/06 Kimberley 1:49.94 144
13.  Jessica Pringle 21/07/06 Dronfield 1:50.88 139
14.  Belle Needham 28/10/06 Co Derby 1:54.52 121
15.  Erin Pickard 29/07/06 Ilkeston 1:56.33 112
16. Eja Coe 18/07/06 Ilkeston 1:56.90 110
17. Ruby Turner 28/02/06 Falcon Nttm 1:59.73 99
18.  Holly Dobbs 05/05/06 Co Derby 2:01.49 92
19.  Bethan Kelly 05/07/06 Co Derby 2:08.16 71
20.  Anna Poyser 08/02/06 Ashbourne 2:10.17 66
21. Mary Williams 19/01/06 BelperMarlin 2:10.26 66
22.  Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06 Long Eaton 2:11.34 63

Emily Wallwin 13/02/06 BelperMarlin DNC

Erin Irving 12/04/06 Camp Hill SC DNC

Daisy Dann 26/09/06 BelperMarlin DQSA 1L

Hannah Dempsey 06/05/06 Chesterfield DQSL 1L

Erica Baharall 22/08/06 Ilkeston DQT 2L

Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby DQT 2L
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby 1:24.46 385
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston 1:26.20 360
3. Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05 Rykneld 1:27.66 341
4.  Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld 1:29.40 318
5. Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby 1:30.99 300
6.  Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington 1:32.71 280
7. Holly Kennie 09/12/04 Dronfield 1:32.91 278
8.  Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield 1:33.23 275
9. Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04 Swadlincote 1:33.63 271
10.  Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby 1:34.07 266
11.  Katie Spooner 22/06/05 Burton 1:34.44 262
12.  Poppy Mead 07/05/05 DerbyPhoenix 1:34.64 260
13.  Megan Crompton 24/05/05 Co Derby 1:35.08 256
14.  Phoebe Golton 24/01/05 Long Eaton 1:36.64 241
15.  Tegan Hulme 07/06/05 Ikeston 1:36.78 240
16.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington 1:37.02 237
17.  Delphine Beya 29/11/04 Co Derby 1:38.98 220
18.  Summer Ludlam 06/07/05 Eckington 1:39.63 215
19.  Keira Banks 11/08/05 Ilkeston 1:39.70 214
20. Madeleine Tatham 05/03/05 BelperMarlin 1:40.71 206
21. Emma Wilkins 04/08/05 Ilkeston 1:43.54 184
22.  Rhiannon Barber 10/02/05 Co Derby 1:44.85 175
23.  Jessica Martin 28/07/05 DerbyPhoenix 1:45.54 171
24.  Paige Baldwin 26/01/05 Ilkeston 1:45.76 169
25.  Greta Downes 27/02/05 Co Derby 1:46.06 167
26. Eve Baharall 27/11/04 Ilkeston 1:46.12 167
27.  Apetokunbo Okoosi-Dunn02/10/05 Camp Hill SC 1:46.36 165
28.  Florence Simpson 10/07/05 Dronfield 1:46.74 163

29.  Lauren Tomlinson 26/09/05 BelperMarlin 1:47.18 160
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Brianne Adams
Delainey Cotton
Maisie Chamberlain
Phoebe Fullerton
Harriet Lee

Abbie Hall

Lucy Ward

Sophie Stone
Isabelle Marsden

17/07/05
24/05/05
02/04/05
14/03/05
15/02/05
02/12/04
15/04/05
22/04/05
02/10/05

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Harmony Torrington
2. Sophie Baker

3. Phoebe Barden
4, Emma Tyers

5. Lily Ward

6.  Charlie-May Meade
7. lIsabel Purgavie
8.  Evie Allsop

9.  Eleanor Mosley
10.  Eliza Walker

11, Lydia Hallsworth
12. Hannah Utting
13.  Annaleise Howell
14.  Ashley Hutchinson
15.  Sophie Allen

16.  Kate Haswell

17.  Ella Meakin

18.  Hettie Chambers
19.  Ashleigh Bower
20.  Poppy Hopewell
21. Isabelle James
22.  Jolie Baker

23.  Alice King

24.  Hettie Palethorpe
25.  Ellie Vernon

26.  Mia Norris

27.  Sophie Fowkes
28.  Jessica Kaul

29.  Jenna Wilbraham
30.  Alix Beck

31.  Ellie Bradshaw
32.  Emily Leivers

33. Katie Dempsey
34.  Elysia Dujon

35.  Jessica Allen

36. Hannah Searby
37.  Tilly Shakespeare
38.  Lily Herd

39.  Emily Mehew

40. Isobel Stokes

41.  Keira Webb

Charlotte Cummings

Clarrie Williams

DoB

20/04/04
21/07/04
17/10/04
11112/03
11/07/04
18/05/04
20/06/04
10/09/04
16/07/04
21/06/04
18/03/04
05/01/04
13/03/04
16/03/04
19/11/03
01/05/04
05/12/03
23/01/04
13/04/04
25/04/04
28/11/03
22/06/04
24/07/04
14/04/04
22/12/03
06/10/04
15/10/04
18/10/04
05/01/04
19/10/04
14/11/03
12/10/04
29/01/04
18/08/04
10/09/04
13/01/04
28/09/04
26/12/03
08/03/04
21/09/04
07/10/04
26/07/04
26/10/04

BelperMarlin
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
Ilkeston
Long Eaton
Ilkeston
Ilkeston
Eckington

Club

Long Eaton
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Chesterfield
Mansfield
DerbyPhoenix
Falcon Nttm
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
Kimberley
Ikeston
BelperMarlin
Ashbourne
BelperMarlin
Falcon Nttm
Dronfield
BelperMarlin
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
Buxton

Co Derby
Burton
Ashbourne
BelperMarlin
Kimberley
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Eckington
Dronfield
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Ashbourne
Kimberley
Buxton
Falcon Nttm
Southwell
Camp Hill SC

EVENT 14 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 100m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

SN2

Nicholas Skinner
Lewis Meade
Sky Torrington
Dylan Abulencia

Frederick Buckingham

Louis Ecob
Philip Lamb
Corey Clarke
Joelen Fox
Jacob Middleton
Aiden Irving
Reian Ward

DoB

19/02/06
08/12/05
21/12/05
20/06/06
19/06/06
06/03/06
01/05/06
31/08/06
23/01/06
30/03/06
14/04/06
26/12/05

Club

Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Camp Hill SC
Long Eaton
Buxton
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Dronfield
Ilkeston
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby

1:48.91
1:50.62
1:52.67
1:53.16
1:56.44
1:56.62
2:11.10
DQT 2L
DQT 3L

Time

1:22.10
1:23.56
1:24.24
1:25.23
1:25.85
1:26.64
1:26.82
1:27.61
1:28.69
1:30.54
1:31.07
1:31.26
1:31.28
1:31.74
1:33.54
1:33.70
1:34.04
1:34.12
1:34.53
1:35.80
1:36.09
1:37.69
1:37.84
1:38.08
1:39.74
1:39.78
1:39.80
1:40.58
1:40.66
1:40.73
1:41.68
1:43.81
1:43.82
1:43.89
1:44 .57
1:44.76
1:45.99
1:47.26
1:47.79
1:47.99
1:58.79
DNC

DNC

Time
1:26.34
1:28.80
1:37.12
1:37.69
1:39.44
1:44.34
1:55.38
1:58.41
1:58.44
2:12.26
DNC
DNC

150
140
130
127
112
1M

GB Pts

422
399
389
374
365
354
352
341
327
305
299
296
296
291
271
270
266
265
261
249
246
231
230
228
214
213
213
207
206
206
198
183
182
182
177
176
168
160
157
155
102

GB Pts

222
199
138
134
124
100

54
53
29
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld 1:25.63 229
2. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ikeston 1:27.19 214
3. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley 1:28.13 205
4. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld 1:30.02 189
5. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix 1:34.03 158
6.  Thomas Mitchell 04/02/05 Burton 1:34.07 158
7. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby 1:34.64 154
8. Tyler Brown 29/04/05 Mansfield 1:35.24 150
9. Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin 1:36.19 143
10.  Callum Sorrell-Wornes ~ 29/01/05 Chesterfield 1:36.53 141
11. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby 1:36.94 139
12. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington 1:37.63 135
13.  Hayden Cotton 20/05/05 Burton 1:41.61 113
14.  Montague Wright 14/04/05 BelperMarlin 1:44.98 97
15.  George Buckingham 10/12/04 Long Eaton 1:46.03 93
16.  Oscar Hardy 20/06/05 Eckington 1:46.90 89
17.  Daniel Roberts 04/02/05 Chesterfield 1:49.67 79
18.  Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton 1:50.95 75
19.  Elliott Box 23/12/04 Long Eaton 1:52.76 69
20.  Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby 1:56.00 60
21.  Ethan Simmons 01/04/05 Dronfield 2:01.77 46
22.  Benjamin Simpson 13/01/05 Dronfield 2:05.66 39
23.  Matthew Wilson 29/03/05 Dronfield 2:09.51 33
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Jack Ward 20/11/03 Burton 1:21.75 272
2. George Stevens 19/12/03 Burton 1:25.76 228
3. Harrison Casey 03/01/04 Eckington 1:27.42 211
4.  lIsaac Helps 11/12/03 Rykneld 1:27.54 210
5. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby 1:28.89 198
6.  Kieran Thompson 30/10/04 Mansfield 1:29.61 192
7. Joel Tannahil 18/04/04 Ripley 1:30.17 187
8.  Isaac Morledge 14/10/04 Kimberley 1:32.85 166
9. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby 1:33.47 162
10.  Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 Long Eaton 1:33.80 159
11. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne 1:34.74 153
12. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld 1:35.13 150
13.  Joel McGraw 19/12/03 BelperMarlin 1:37.68 134
14.  Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton 1:42.32 109
15.  Peter Lamb 10/12/03 BelperMarlin 1:48.10 85
16.  Lewis Alexander 05/06/04 Dronfield 1:49.00 81
17.  Thomas Edwards 19/11/03 Dronfield 1:51.74 72
Jacob Whysall 29/08/04 BelperMarlin DQSL 1L

EVENT 15 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin 1:21.35 435
2. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton 1:21.87 426
3. Elli Seagrave 13/08/03 Mansfield 1:22.22 420
4.  Fleur Beilby 18/02/03 Mansfield 1:23.82 395
5. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin 1:24.17 390
6.  Beth Hadley 11/12/02 Rykneld 1:25.65 368
7. Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld 1:27.71 340
8. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby 1:28.10 335
9. Natasha Barker 05/02/03 Ilkeston 1:28.50 330
10.  Hannah Gardner 10/11/02 Southwell 1:28.81 326
11. Poppy Brown 04/06/03 BelperMarlin 1:29.45 318
12. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield 1:29.59 316
13.  Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03 Camp Hill SC 1:30.18 309
14. Amber Thompson 03/08/03 Mansfield 1:30.39 307
15.  Cerys Alton-Shardlow  31/07/03 Co Derby 1:30.57 304
16.  Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03 Rykneld 1:31.47 294
17.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03 Camp Hill SC 1:31.90 289
18.  Rebecca Ellis 31/01/03 BelperMarlin 1:32.88 278
19.  Georgia Pringle 02/07/03 Dronfield 1:33.25 274
20.  Georgia Wilbraham 10/11/02 BelperMarlin 1:33.48 272
21. Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03 BelperMarlin 1:33.92 267
22. Elizabeth Rippin 17/10/03 Chesterfield 1:34.55 261
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23.  Abigail Thorp 26/07/03
24.  Emma Brown 25/03/03
25.  Claudia Gration 12/05/03
26.  Sophie Jackson 03/10/03
27.  Keeley Woodhead 23/08/03
28.  Imogen Simmons 08/05/03
29. Katie Pitts 25/10/03
Matilda Neal 26/11/02
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. LanaDilks 31/05/02
2. Grace Allsop 07/08/02
3. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01
4. AvaKelly 24/08/02
5. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02
6. Isabella Sheridan 05/07/02
7. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02
8. Molly Rose Forrester 10/11/01
9.  Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02
10.  Rebecca Beech 27/02/02
11.  Georgie-Rose Minifie  25/07/02
12. Chloe Gibson 28/05/02
13.  Tanisha Howell 18/12/01
14.  Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02
15.  Florence Orme 05/01/02
16.  Emily Bettridge 27/08/02
17.  Katie Mead 06/06/02
18.  Philippa Baker 16/09/02
19.  Jessica Curtis 12/10/02
20. Eleanor West 19/10/02
Grace Lane 09/07/02
Ailish Adams 09/03/02
Amelia Williams 04/04/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01
2. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01
3. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01
4. Riminy Casey 03/06/01
5. Emily Colleran 23/06/01
6.  Ellie Baker 14/02/01
7. Emily Middleton 04/08/01
8. India Holmes 21/07/01
9. Erin Alton-Shardlow 19/03/01
10.  Eleanor Shaw 22/02/01
11. Gabrielle Dickson 26/10/01
12.  Emily McNab 19/09/01
13.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01
14.  Katie Taylor 28/10/01
15. Holly Phelan 30/01/01
16.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01
17.  Alice Allen 25/07/01
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Caomi Green 10/04/00
2. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00
3. Libby Taylor 15/08/00
4. Francesca Emm 01/08/00
5. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00
6.  LaurenBooth 16/04/00
7. Hannah Whittaker 02/11/99
8.  Leah Woodhead 09/08/00
9. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00
10.  Megan Kelly 23/09/99
11.  Lydia Marshall 22/12/99
12.  Katie Tew 15/05/99
Sarah Dymond 12/05/00

Chesterfield
Burton
BelperMarlin
Ikeston
Ikeston
Dronfield
Southwell
Camp Hill SC

Club

Long Eaton
Falcon Nttm
Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
DerbyPhoenix
Hucknall Lin
Long Eaton
Kimberley
Rykneld

Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Eckington
Kimberley
BelperMarlin
Kimberley
Kimberley
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Ilkeston
Southwell
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield

Club

Rykneld
Rykneld
DerbyPhoenix
Eckington
Camp Hill SC
BelperMarlin
IIkeston
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
Buxton

Camp Hill SC
Camp Hill SC
Long Eaton
Ashbourne
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
BelperMarlin

Club
Rykneld
DerbyPhoenix
Eckington
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Ilkeston
BelperMarlin
Ilkeston
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Ilkeston
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin

1:34.74
1:37.14
1:38.81
1:40.30
1:40.72
1:43.56
1:46.13
DQT 2L

Time
1:17.00
1:17.05
1:18.30
1:18.65
1:19.51
1:20.92
1:21.05
1:21.55
1:22.97
1:23.71
1:23.98
1:24.94
1:25.08
1:26.12
1:30.52
1:31.39
1:34.13
1:34.30
1:40.59
1:49.03
DNC
DNC
DQT 2L

Time
1:11.87
1:16.12
1:16.37
1:17.39
1:18.51
1:19.83
1:20.34
1:20.52
1:22.11
1:22.49
1:22.50
1:22.73
1:23.63
1:23.74
1:23.83
1:24.17
1:34.50

Time
1:17.52
1:18.36
1:18.63
1:19.83
1:20.72
1:21.94
1:22.12
1:23.85
1:24.36
1:26.55
1:28.62
1:46.40
DNC

259
236
221
209
206
184
167

GB Pts

514
513
489
482
466
442
440
431
408
397
393
378
376
361
305
295
265
264
207
149

GB Pts

626
532
527
506
485
461
452
449
422
416
416
412
398
396
395
390
262

GB Pts
504
488
483
461
445
425
422
395
387
356
328
165
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EVENT 16 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin 1:23.04 257
2. Jonathan Vaskor 18/11/02 Camp Hill SC 1:23.96 246
3. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington 1:24.77 238
4. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin 1:25.68 228
5. Gabriel Moth 25/08/03 Hucknall Lin 1:26.46 221
6.  Ethan Hulme 14/12/02 Ilkeston 1:26.88 217
7.  George Glass 16/10/03 Nova Cent'n 1:27.71 209
8.  Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield 1:28.29 203
9. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield 1:28.75 199
10.  Ben Stone-Payne 27/09/03 DerbyPhoenix 1:29.27 195
11. Samuel Hardy 01/09/03 Long Eaton 1:29.81 190
12.  Lewis Pickard 03/06/03 Eckington 1:30.05 188
13.  Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby 1:30.68 183
14.  Tyrese Lobban 22/08/03 Camp Hill SC 1:33.23 164
15.  Jake Jones 18/01/03 Co Derby 1:34.30 156
16.  Adam Grundy 10/12/02 Co Derby 1:34.74 153
17. Samuel Cahill 15/09/03 Chesterfield 1:38.31 131
18.  Luke Gardner 27/10/03 BelperMarlin 1:58.58 53
Isaac Blyton 29/10/03 Co Derby DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston 1:10.70 442
2. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin 1:10.80 441
3. Jack Price 14/02/02 Chesterfield 1:16.12 348
4. Charles Scotcher 31/03/02 Ashbourne 1:20.17 291
5. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton 1:21.52 274
6.  Matthew Creasey 04/04/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:26.62 219
7. Daniel Wilson 09/06/02 Dronfield 1:28.14 205
8. James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton 1:29.13 196
9. Thomas Ingram 14/05/02 BelperMarlin 1:30.73 183
10.  Robert Mosley 04/07/02 BelperMarlin 1:32.29 171
11.  Jack Dann 16/08/02 BelperMarlin 1:38.90 127
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Harvey Waddingham  06/11/00 BelperMarlin 1:09.21 473
2. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston 1:10.02 456
3. ReeceAllen 06/12/00 Dronfield 1:11.74 423
4. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin 1:13.51 391
5. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington 1:15.16 363
6.  Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton 1:17.87 322
7. Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton 1:18.27 317
8. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin 1:18.29 316
9.  Matthew Gates 28/09/01 Burton 1:19.37 302
10.  Daniel James 03/11/00 DerbyPhoenix 1:20.91 282
11.  Jake Gaskin 19/08/01 lkeston 1:21.51 275
12. Benjamin Newton 10/12/00 lkeston 1:23.47 252
13.  Jordan Cooper-Smith ~ 15/03/01 BelperMarlin 1:29.44 193
Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin 1:03.79 600
2. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin 1:05.63 553
3. William Foster 18/12/98 Ikeston 1:.07.44 511
4. Joshua Beech 14/02/00 Long Eaton 1:09.22 472
5. Callum Smith 22/03/00 Southwell 1:11.36 430
6.  James Edwards 14/05/99 Dronfield 1:12.04 417
7. George Chamberlain 16/04/99 BelperMarlin 1:14.15 380
8. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston 1:14.54 373
9. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin 1:14.78 370
10.  Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton 1:15.55 357
11. Nathan Chawner-Wright 08/07/00 Rykneld 1:17.84 323
12.  Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton 1:18.06 320
13.  Charles Beckett 21/10/00 Rykneld 1:18.67 311
14.  Daniel Hoyland 03/10/00 Rykneld 1:24.55 240
15. Flynn Musson 20/12/99 Long Eaton 1:31.50 177

Travis Day 30/09/00 Burton DNC
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Andrew Parr
Tyler Meads
Alex King

02/12/99
11/05/99
22112/97

Ripley
Kimberley
Ilkeston

EVENT 17 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Sophie Busby 18/02/06
2. Alice Earl 07/11/05
3. Jessica Grace 28/12/05
4. Grace Fuller 25/01/06
5. KtTaylor 01/04/06
6.  Ellie Buck 08/11/05
7. Charlotte Jones 25/11/05
8. Bethany Johnson 10/10/06
9.  Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06
10.  Leah Seagrave 09/12/05
11.  Katie Heald 23/02/06
12. Jessica Pringle 21/07/06
13.  Erin Pickard 29/07/06
14.  Harriet Ellse 28/08/06
15. Amillia Moth 09/08/06
16.  Belle Needham 28/10/06
17.  Imogen Scotcher 11/02/06
18.  Eryn Fulman 10/03/06
19.  Imogen Coppen 23/05/06
20. Daisy Sheridan 09/01/06
21.  Isabella Dujon 09/10/06
22.  FErica Baharall 22/08/06
23.  Holly Dobbs 05/05/06
24.  EjaCoe 18/07/06
25.  Anna Poyser 08/02/06
26.  Ruby Turner 28/02/06
27.  Megan Oram 14/02/06
28. Bethan Kelly 05/07/06
29.  Hannah Dempsey 06/05/06
30. Daisy Dann 26/09/06
31.  Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06
32.  Emily Wallwin 13/02/06
33. Mary Williams 19/01/06
Erin Irving 12/04/06
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05
2. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05
3. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05
4. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04
5. Tegan Hulme 07/06/05
6.  Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05
7. Phoebe Golton 24/01/05
8. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05
9.  Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05
10.  Abigail Hong 21/01/05
11. Holly Kennie 09/12/04
12.  Katie Spooner 22/06/05
13.  Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05
14.  Isabelle Marsden 02/10/05
15.  Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04
16. Poppy Mead 07/05/05
17.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04
18.  Jessica Martin 28/07/05
19.  Lauren Tomlinson 26/09/05
20. Keira Banks 11/08/05
21. Megan Crompton 24/05/05
22.  Paige Baldwin 26/01/05
23.  Eve Baharall 27/11/04
24.  Emma Wilkins 04/08/05
25.  Madeleine Tatham 05/03/05
26. Delphine Beya 29/11/04
27.  Rhiannon Barber 10/02/05
28.  Maisie Chamberlain 02/04/05

Club Cat

DerbyPhoenix
Dronfield

Co Derby
Co Derby
Eckington
Co Derby
Dronfield

Co Derby
Co Derby
Mansfield
Co Derby
Dronfield
Ikeston

Co Derby
Hucknall Lin
Co Derby
Ashbourne
Kimberley
DerbyPhoenix
Hucknall Lin
Eckington
Ikeston

Co Derby
Ilkeston
Ashbourne
Falcon Nttm
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Camp Hill SC

Club Cat

Eckington
Ikeston
Rykneld

Co Derby
IIkeston
Rykneld
Long Eaton
Eckington
Chesterfield
Co Derby
Dronfield
Burton

Co Derby
Eckington
Swadlincote
DerbyPhoenix
Eckington
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
Ilkeston

Co Derby
Ilkeston
Ilkeston
Ilkeston
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Co Derby
BelperMarlin

DNC
DNC
DQT 2L

Time
43.47
44.08
44 .57
44.65
45.92
46.57
46.95
47.60
48.16
48.93
49.51
49.59
49.89
50.22
50.55
50.79
52.14
52.29
52.95
53.58
53.61
54.11
54.28
54.76
55.49
55.70
55.74
57.29
58.81
58.91
59.04
1:00.29
1:03.44
DNC

Time
39.76
39.95
40.37
40.46
41.60
41.65
41.85
42.74
42.85
42.89
43.18
43.60
4415
4421
4423
45.39
45.92
46.27
46.36
46.37
46.51
47.33
47.69
48.15

4817
48.22
48.33
49.38

GB Pts

239
227
217
216
194
183
177
167
160
149
142
141
137

GB Pts

329
323
312
310
281
279
275
254
252
251
245
236
225
224
224
203
194
188
186
186
184
171
166
160
159
159
157
144



Session 2 Results Sheet

Page

7

29. Brianne Adams 17/07/05 BelperMarlin 51.08
30.  Delainey Cotton 24/05/05 Co Derby 51.27
31.  Elizabeth Baker 02/01/05 BelperMarlin 5212
32.  Apetokunbo Okoosi-Dunn02/10/05 Camp Hill SC 52.25
33.  Abbie Hall 02/12/04 Long Eaton 52.28
34.  Sophie Stone 22/04/05 Ikeston 52.45
35.  Phoebe Fullerton 14/03/05 Long Eaton 5413
36.  Amelia Faulks 15/10/05 Ilkeston 54.78
37.  Lucy Ward 15/04/05 Ikeston 1:03.15
Ruby Simpson 06/07/05 Dronfield  DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Charlie-May Meade 18/05/04 Mansfield 37.35
2. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton 38.19
3. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04 BelperMarlin 38.92
4. Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04 DerbyPhoenix 39.11
5. Eliza Walker 21/06/04 Co Derby 39.64
6.  Lily Ward 11/07/04 Chesterfield 40.18
7. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield 40.41
8. Hannah Utting 05/01/04 Rykneld 40.66
9.  Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04 BelperMarlin 40.76
10.  Ella Meakin 05/12/03 BelperMarlin 41.96
11.  Emma Tyers 11/12/03 Co Derby 41.98
12.  Ashleigh Bower 13/04/04 Dronfield 43.31
13.  Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04 Co Derby 43.45
14.  Annaleise Howell 13/03/04 Kimberley 43.59
15.  Hettie Chambers 23/01/04 Falcon Nttm 43.77
16.  Kate Haswell 01/05/04 Ashbourne 43.86
17.  lsabelle James 28/11/03 DerbyPhoenix 4418
18.  Ashley Hutchinson 16/03/04 Ikeston 44.22
19.  Jolie Baker 22/06/04 BelperMarlin 44.37
20.  Poppy Hopewell 25/04/04 BelperMarlin 4452
21.  Sophie Fowkes 15/10/04 Burton 44.68
22.  Alice Henshaw 27/09/04 BelperMarlin 44.73
23.  Elysia Dujon 18/08/04 Eckington 4477
24.  Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04 BelperMarlin 45.55
25.  Hettie Palethorpe 14/04/04 Rykneld 45.66
26. Ellie Vernon 22/12/03 Buxton 46.23
27.  Emily Leivers 12/10/04 BelperMarlin 46.67
28.  Lily Herd 26/12/03 Ashbourne 46.68
29.  Alice King 24/07/04 BelperMarlin 47.10
30.  Jessica Allen 10/09/04 Dronfield 47.21
31.  Hannah Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton 47.71
32.  Mia Norris 06/10/04 Co Derby 48.46
33.  Isobel Stokes 21/09/04 Buxton 49.61
34.  Katie Dempsey 29/01/04 Chesterfield 49.65
35.  Tilly Shakespeare 28/09/04 BelperMarlin 50.05
36. Ellie Bradshaw 14/11/03 Chesterfield 51.66
37.  Eleanor Dilks 08/08/04 BelperMarlin 51.72
38.  Keira Webb 07/10/04 Falcon Nttm 54.31
39.  Sophie Woodward 13/02/04 Kimberley 3 12171
Charlotte Cummings 26/07/04 Southwell DNC
Clarrie Williams 26/10/04 Camp Hill SC DNC
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Sophie Woodward 13/02/04 Kimberley 3 1:21.71
EVENT 18 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby 38.40
2. Lewis Meade 08/12/05 Nova Cent'n 38.87
3. Sky Torrington 21112/05 Long Eaton 44.29
4. Dylan Abulencia 20/06/06 Camp Hill SC 46.01
5. Frederick Buckingham  19/06/06 Long Eaton 46.36
6.  Louis Ecob 06/03/06 Buxton 46.53
7. Philip Lamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin 49.92
8. Joelen Fox 23/01/06 Dronfield 50.88
9. Jenson Brough 18/06/06 BelperMarlin 52.78
10.  Alex Baldwin 10/03/06 Ilkeston 54.21

124
122
113
112
112
110
9

44

GB Pts

404
376
353
348
332
317
311
304
302
272
272
242
239
236
233
231
225
224
221
218
215
214
214
200
198
188
181
181
175
173
166
156
141
140
136
118
17
94

BDPoints
415

GB Pts

230
220
129
109
105
103
74
67
56
48
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11.  Ollie Palmer 20/12/05 Ilkeston 55.00
12.  Zak Terry 27/12/05 BelperMarlin 1:00.61
Ben Archer 08/08/06 Ashbourne DNC
Aiden Irving 14/04/06 Camp Hill SC DNC
Corey Clarke 31/08/06 Co Derby DQT
Jacob Middleton 30/03/06 Ilkeston DQT
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston 37.93
2. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld 39.96
3. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix 40.25
4. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld 41.67
5. Thomas Mitchell 04/02/05 Burton 4347
6.  Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington 43.58
7. Tyler Brown 29/04/05 Mansfield 4417
8. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby 4510
9.  Callum Sorrell-Wornes ~ 29/01/05 Chesterfield 45.58
10.  Hayden Cotton 20/05/05 Burton 45.86
11, Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin 46.01
12.  George Buckingham 10/12/04 Long Eaton 46.32
13.  Oscar Hardy 20/06/05 Eckington 46.56
14.  Daniel Roberts 04/02/05 Chesterfield 49.00
15. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby 52.75
16.  Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton 53.95
17.  Elliott Box 23/12/04 Long Eaton 5447
18.  Matthew Canill 08/09/05 Chesterfield 54.73
19.  Montague Wright 14/04/05 BelperMarlin 55.25
20.  Joseph Gibbard 18/07/05 BelperMarlin 56.22
21.  Benjamin Simpson 13/01/05 Dronfield 59.01
22.  Luke Sherringham 11/09/05 Dronfield 1:01.76
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Jack Ward 20/11/03 Burton 38.11
2. Kieran Thompson 30/10/04 Mansfield 4114
3. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby 41.39
4. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby 41.61
5. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne 41.90
6.  Luke Watson-Brown 24/12/03 Camp Hill SC 43.68
7. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld 4419
8. Thomas Edwards 19/11/03 Dronfield 47.81
9. Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton 49.90
10.  Jonathan Redfern 05/08/04 Chesterfield 9  1:54.47
Peter Lamb 10/12/03 BelperMarlin DQT
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Jonathan Redfern 05/08/02 Chesterfield 9 1:54.47
EVENT 19 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Matilda Neal 26/11/02 Camp Hill SC 1:11.72
2. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton 1:18.94
3. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin 1:21.97
4. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin 1:29.46
5. Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03 Camp Hill SC 1:35.52
6.  Hannah Gardner 10/11/02 Southwell 1:36.56
7. Cerys Alton-Shardlow ~ 31/07/03 Co Derby 1:36.93
8. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03 Co Derby 1:37.40
9.  Georgia Pringle 02/07/03 Dronfield 1:43.34
10.  Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03 Rykneld 1:45.55
11.  Abigail Thorp 26/07/03 Chesterfield 1:50.15
12. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02 Chesterfield 1:53.19
13.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03 Camp Hill SC 1:57.20
Fleur Beilby 18/02/03 Mansfield DNC
Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03 BelperMarlin DQT 3L

45
26

GB Pts

241
198
192
167
140
138
130
119
114
110
109
106
103
81

56

47
46

40
30
23

GB Pts

237
176
172
168
163
137
130
9

74

BDPoints
14

50

34.30
37.17
37.92
41.92
44.16
4410
44.00
45.67
49.28
48.16
50.98
52.05
52.52
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts 50
1. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01 Long Eaton 1:13.86 490 34.83
2. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:14.98 468 35.35
3. AvaKelly 24/08/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:19.58 388 36.64
4. Chloe Gibson 28/05/02 Eckington 1:20.66 371 39.06
5. LanaDilks 31/05/02 Long Eaton 1:26.99 287 41.48
6.  Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton 1:27.51 280 40.42
7. Georgie-Rose Minifie ~ 25/07/02 BelperMarlin 1:27.61 279 41.80
8.  RebeccaBeech 27/02/02 Long Eaton 1:29.45 259 41.66
9. Amelia Williams 04/04/02 Chesterfield 1:38.89 176 45.06
10.  Katie Mead 06/06/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:40.93 162 46.21
11.  Eleanor West 19/10/02 Ilkeston 2:06.34 57 54.75
Hayley Brightman 09/05/02 Burton DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts 50
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld 1:10.42 564 33.22
2. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington 1:11.45 541 33.50
3. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld 1:17.82 417 35.55
4. Emily Colleran 23/06/01 Camp Hill SC 1:19.67 386 37.28
5. Gabrielle Dickson 26/10/01 Camp Hill SC 1:19.83 384 37.82
6.  Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix 1:20.35 376 36.38
7. Erin Alton-Shardlow 19/03/01 Co Derby 1:24.10 322 38.95
8. Emily Middleton 04/08/01 Ilkeston 1:27.92 276 40.80
9.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby 1:31.48 238 41.57
10.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01 Long Eaton 1:32.05 233 41.35
11. Emily McNab 19/09/01 Camp Hill SC 1:32.77 226 42.76
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts 50
1. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld 1:17.68 419 35.86
2. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00 DerbyPhoenix 1:20.31 376 37.00
3. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington 1:22.20 348 37.09
4. Lauren Booth 16/04/00 Ilkeston 1:26.34 294 38.48
5. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00 Chesterfield 1:34.64 210 42.29
6. Katie Tew 15/05/99 Long Eaton 1:59.48 76 54.72
Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin DNC

EVENT 20 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time GB Pts 50

1. Harvey Sands 22/05/03 Eckington 1:24.67 205 39.19
2. Jonathan Vaskor 18/11/02 Camp Hill SC 1:24.77 204 39.66
3. Jason Mejia 04/07/03 Chesterfield 1:30.19 159 43.56
4. George Glass 16/10/03 Nova Cent'n 1:31.30 151 41.83
5. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin 1:35.01 128 45.10
6.  Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin 1:36.70 118 42.90
7. Lewis Pickard 03/06/03 Eckington 1:36.94 117 43.72
8.  Samuel Hardy 01/09/03 Long Eaton 1:37.79 112 43.21
9.  Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield 1:37.96 111 47.09

Isaac Blyton 29/10/03 Co Derby DNC
Adam Grundy 10/12/02 Co Derby DQ SL

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time GB Pts 50

1 Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston 1:10.14 400 33.20
2. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin 1:14.95 321 34.80
3. Jack Price 14/02/02 Chesterfield 1:20.88 244 38.07
4 James Cox 14/02/02 Long Eaton 1:32.64 142 4143
5 Matthew Creasey 04/04/02 DerbyPhoenix 1:34.46 131 41.78
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time GB Pts 50

1. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston 1:09.06 421 33.30
2. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin 1:11.26 380 32.66
3. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin 1:12.62 357 34.49
4. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield 1:15.50 313 35.04
5. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton 1:19.11 265 35.22
6.  Daniel James 03/11/00 DerbyPhoenix 1:21.67 236 37.01
7. Matthew Gates 28/09/01 Burton 1:24.15 210 39.04
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8. George Henshaw 25/06/01 BelperMarlin 9 1:29.08
9. Jordan Cooper-Smith  15/03/01 BelperMarlin 1:35.54
Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton DNC
Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin 1:02.26
2. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin 1:05.10
3. Callum Smith 22/03/00 Southwell 1:08.66
4. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston 1:09.23
5. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston 1:09.36
6.  Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton 1:12.11
7. Joshua Beech 14/02/00 Long Eaton 1:14.01
8. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin 1:18.75
9. Nathan Chawner-Wright 08/07/00 Rykneld 1:19.32
10.  Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton 1:24 47
Travis Day 30/09/00 Burton DNC
George Chamberlain 16/04/99 BelperMarlin DNC
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time
1. George Henshaw 25/06/01 BelperMarlin 9 1:29.08

EVENT 21 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jessica Grace 28/12/05 Co Derby 50.31
2. Charlotte Jones 25/11/05 Dronfield 51.61
3. Ellie Buck 08/11/05 Co Derby 51.95
4. Alicia Ward-Lowe 11/02/06 Co Derby 53.92
5. Eryn Fulman 10/03/06 Kimberley 5410
6.  Bethany Johnson 10/10/06 Co Derby 54.30
7. Sophie Busby 18/02/06 DerbyPhoenix 54.83
8.  KtTaylor 01/04/06 Eckington 55.11
9.  Katie Heald 23/02/06 Co Derby 56.04
10.  Imogen Scotcher 11/02/06 Ashbourne 56.79
11.  Alice Earl 07/11/05 Dronfield 56.83
12. Megan Oram 14/02/06 BelperMarlin 51.77
13.  Jessica Pringle 21/07/06 Dronfield 58.39
14.  Imogen Coppen 23/05/06 DerbyPhoenix 58.56
15.  Erica Baharall 22/08/06 Ilkeston 59.19
16.  Harriet Ellse 28/08/06 Co Derby 59.76
17.  Leah Seagrave 09/12/05 Mansfield 1:01.32
18.  Ruby Turner 28/02/06 Falcon Nttm 1:01.82
19.  Isabella Dujon 09/10/06 Eckington 1:04.22
20.  Holly Dobbs 05/05/06 Co Derby 1:05.14
21. Mary Williams 19/01/06 BelperMarlin 1:05.83
22.  Daisy Dann 26/09/06 BelperMarlin 1:06.32
23.  Bethan Kelly 05/07/06 Co Derby 1:07.19
24.  Erin Pickard 29/07/06 Ilkeston 1:07.57
25.  Emily Wallwin 13/02/06 BelperMarlin 1:08.06
26. Maisie Fullerton 13/09/06 Long Eaton 1:09.10
27. EjaCoe 18/07/06 Ilkeston 1:09.81
Erin Irving 12/04/06 Camp Hill SC DNC
Hannah Dempsey 06/05/06 Chesterfield DQ SL
Amber Wilkins 14/10/06 Ilkeston DQT
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Gabriella Robinson 25/11/04 Co Derby 45.35
2. Alexandra Shardlow 18/07/05 Co Derby 46.60
3. Leah Burgin-Rawson 12/03/05 Ilkeston 46.65
4. Savannah Cooper 16/02/05 Eckington 47.72
5. Sarah Holmes 05/03/05 Rykneld 48.52
6.  Keira Banks 11/08/05 Ilkeston 48.55
7. Katie Spooner 22/06/05 Burton 49.68
8.  Elizabeth Murray 20/06/05 Chesterfield 49.91
9. Jesse Finlay 02/08/05 Eckington 49.96
10.  Melissa Naylor 13/12/04 Eckington 50.29
11.  Abigail Hong 21/01/05 Co Derby 50.42
12. Summer Ludlam 06/07/05 Eckington 50.86

168
124

GB Pts

575
504
428
417
415
366
335
269
262
207

BDPoints

280

GB Pts

212
192
187
161
158
156
150
146
136
129
128
119
114
112
107
102
9

73
68

62
58

54
50
47

GB Pts

310
282
280
258
243
242
222
218
218
212
210
203

39.97
42.72

50

29.65
30.12
31.59
31.56
32.70
33.51
32.94
34.94
34.97
37.92

50

39.97
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13.  Delphine Beya 29/11/04
14.  Isabelle Marsden 02/10/05
15.  Florence Simpson 10/07/05
16.  Julia Rucinska 29/07/05
17.  Madeleine Tatham 05/03/05
18.  Poppy Mead 07/05/05
19.  Madeline Dawkins-Smith 23/11/04
20. Tegan Hulme 07/06/05
21.  Apetokunbo Okoosi-Dunn02/10/05
22. Megan Crompton 24/05/05
23.  Jessica Martin 28/07/05
24.  Eve Baharall 27/11/04
25.  Emma Wilkins 04/08/05
26. Brianne Adams 17/07/05
27.  Lauren Tomlinson 26/09/05
28.  Delainey Cotton 24/05/05
29.  Phoebe Fullerton 14/03/05
30.  Sophie Stone 22/04/05
31.  Abbie Hall 02/12/04
32.  Amelia Faulks 15/10/05
Paige Baldwin 26/01/05
Ruby Simpson 06/07/05
Gracie Shepherd 31/03/05
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04
2. Evie Allsop 10/09/04
3. Emma Tyers 11/12/03
4. Phoebe Barden 17/10/04
5. Sophie Baker 21/07/04
6.  Ashley Hutchinson 16/03/04
7. Lily Ward 11/07/04
8. Sophie Allen 19/11/03
9.  Katie Dempsey 29/01/04
10.  Hannah Utting 05/01/04
11.  Eleanor Mosley 16/07/04
12. Jessica Kaul 18/10/04
13.  Isabel Purgavie 20/06/04
14.  Alice King 24/07/04
15.  Alice Henshaw 27/09/04
16.  Jenna Wilbraham 05/01/04
17.  Poppy Hopewell 25/04/04
18.  Eliza Walker 21/06/04
19. Isabelle James 28/11/03
20. Jessica Allen 10/09/04
21. Mia Norris 06/10/04
22.  Isobel Stokes 21/09/04
23.  Caitlin Thomas 20/07/04
24.  Ashleigh Bower 13/04/04
25.  Hettie Palethorpe 14/04/04
26.  Emily Leivers 12/10/04
27.  Alix Beck 19/10/04
28.  Sophie Fowkes 15/10/04
28.  Tilly Shakespeare 28/09/04
30. Kate Haswell 01/05/04
31.  Hettie Chambers 23/01/04
32.  Ellie Vernon 22/12/03
33.  Eleanor Dilks 08/08/04
34.  Emily Mehew 08/03/04
35.  Hannah Searby 13/01/04
36. Keira Webb 07/10/04

Charlotte Cummings 26/07/04
Charlie-May Meade 18/05/04

Lydia Hallsworth 18/03/04
Clarrie Williams 26/10/04
Ellie Bradshaw 14/11/03

Co Derby
Eckington
Dronfield

Co Derby
BelperMarlin
DerbyPhoenix
Swadlincote
Ikeston
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
DerbyPhoenix
Ikeston
IIkeston
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
Long Eaton
Ilkeston

Long Eaton
IIkeston
IIkeston
Dronfield
Rykneld

Club

Long Eaton
Falcon Nttm
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Ilkeston
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Ashbourne
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Co Derby
DerbyPhoenix
Dronfield

Co Derby
Buxton

Co Derby
Dronfield
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Kimberley
Burton
BelperMarlin
Ashbourne
Falcon Nttm
Buxton
BelperMarlin
Kimberley
Long Eaton
Falcon Nttm
Southwell
Mansfield
BelperMarlin
Camp Hill SC
Chesterfield

51.16
51.25
51.41
51.72
51.78
52.50
52.99
53.64
54.70
54.89
56.10
56.84
58.22
59.60
1:00.57
1:00.94
1:01.10
1:01.43
1:01.47
1:10.77
DNC
DNC
DNC

Time

41.75
42.52
42.53
42.95
43.06
44.76
44.86
45.96
46.76
47.08
48.14
48.62
48.69
48.91

49.36
49.51

49.70
49.77
49.93
50.20
51.34
51.37
51.62
51.94
52.65
52.76
52.78
53.92
53.92
54.09
54.57
55.82
56.33
56.87
57.89
58.06
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

DQ SA

198
197
195
190
189
179
172
164
151
149
136
128
115
104
96

94

90
90
44

GB Pts

408
385
385
372
369
324
322
296
278
271
250
241
240
236
228
225
222
221
218
214
196
195
192
187
177
175
175
161
161
158
153
139
133
128
118
17
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EVENT 22 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby 46.76 173
2. Lewis Meade 08/12/05 Nova Cent'n 47.99 156
3. Sky Torrington 21/12/05 Long Eaton 49.73 134
4. Frederick Buckingham  19/06/06 Long Eaton 50.48 125
5. Dylan Abulencia 20/06/06 Camp Hill SC 52.09 109
6.  Louis Ecob 06/03/06 Buxton 52.45 105
7. ZakTerry 27/12/05 BelperMarlin 59.09 59
8. Philip Lamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin 59.90 55
9. Corey Clarke 31/08/06 Co Derby 59.99 55
10.  Joelen Fox 23/01/06 Dronfield 1:04.05 38
11.  Ollie Palmer 20/12/05 Ilkeston 1:08.99 25
12. Jacob Middleton 30/03/06 Ilkeston 1:10.66 21

Alfie Ashton 29/12/05 BelperMarlin DNC

Aiden Irving 14/04/06 Camp Hill SC DNC

Reian Ward 26/12/05 Co Derby DNC
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Kian Mills 21/01/05 Rykneld 45.53 193
2. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston 46.42 178
3. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld 47.80 158
4. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby 49.58 135
5. Callum Sorrell-Wornes ~ 29/01/05 Chesterfield 49.75 133
6.  Hayden Cotton 20/05/05 Burton 50.24 128
7. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby 50.59 124
8. Thomas Mitchell 04/02/05 Burton 50.61 124
9.  Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix 52.50 105
10.  Tyler Brown 29/04/05 Mansfield 53.28 98
11, Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin 53.59 96
12. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington 54.00 92
13. Montague Wright 14/04/05 BelperMarlin 54.02 92
14.  Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby 56.48 74
15.  Ethan Simmons 01/04/05 Dronfield 57.05 71
16.  George Buckingham 10/12/04 Long Eaton 1:00.02 54
17.  Joseph Gibbard 18/07/05 BelperMarlin 1:00.77 51
18.  Benjamin Simpson 13/01/05 Dronfield 1:03.49 40
19.  Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton 1:04.47 37
20.  Luke Sherringham 11/09/05 Dronfield 1:06.54 31
21.  Matthew Wilson 29/03/05 Dronfield 1:07.18 29
22.  Matthew Cahill 08/09/05 Chesterfield 1:13.71 16

Daniel Roberts 04/02/05 Chesterfield DQFI
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
1. Jack Ward 20/11/03 Burton 43.72 225
2. Harrison Casey 03/01/04 Eckington 45.51 193
3. Joel McGraw 19/12/03 BelperMarlin 47.54 162
4. Isaac Morledge 14/10/04 Kimberley 48.06 155
5. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 Long Eaton 48.30 151
6.  Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby 49.87 132
7. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld 49.94 131
8. Kieran Thompson 30/10/04 Mansfield 51.13 118
9. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby 51.37 116
10.  Luke Watson-Brown 24/12/03 Camp Hill SC 52.12 109
11, Lewis Alexander 05/06/04 Dronfield 52.49 105
12.  Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton 54.77 86
13.  Jacob Whysall 29/08/04 BelperMarlin 58.41 63

Peter Lamb 10/12/03 BelperMarlin DQT

EVENT 23 Womens MC 12 Yrs/Over 100m Free.
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts 50

1. Isabella Askham 22/01/03 Long Eaton 1:08.90 484 33.41
2. Caitlin Oram 20/08/03 BelperMarlin 1:09.24 477 33.94
3. Elli Seagrave 13/08/03 Mansfield 1:11.45 433 34.21
4. Rhiannan Wadey 09/12/02 BelperMarlin 1:12.77 409 35.38
5. Beth Hadley 11/12/02 Rykneld 1:16.84 342 36.97
6.  Cerys Alton-Shardlow  31/07/03 Co Derby 1:17.08 338 36.48
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7. Natasha Barker 05/02/03
8. Amelia Hibbs 19/08/03
9. Emily Nicholls 10/12/02
10.  Amber Thompson 03/08/03
11.  Chloe Abulencia 19/03/03
12.  Poppy Brown 04/06/03
13.  Georgia Wilbraham 10/11/02
14.  Hannah Gardner 10/11/02
15.  Ellen Colleran 23/09/03
16.  Abbie Dunnachie 17/03/03
17.  Abigail Thorp 26/07/03
18.  Rebecca Phelan 04/04/03
19.  Claudia Gration 12/05/03
20. Emma Brown 25/03/03
21.  Sophie Jackson 03/10/03
22. Keeley Woodhead 23/08/03
23.  Katie Pitts 25/10/03
24, Imogen Simmons 08/05/03
Fleur Beilby 18/02/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Bethany Rae-McLean  09/11/01
2. Molly Rose Forrester 10/11/01
3. Grace Allsop 07/08/02
4. Catherine Hoyland 16/02/02
5. Lana Dilks 31/05/02
6.  Abbie Gregory 02/06/02
7. Ella Coppen 17/09/02
8. AvaKelly 24/08/02
9. Lucy Rantzen 28/10/02
10.  Ailish Adams 09/03/02
11. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02
12.  Georgie-Rose Minifie  25/07/02
13.  Isabella Sheridan 05/07/02
14.  Emily Bettridge 27/08/02
15. Florence Orme 05/01/02
16.  Tanisha Howell 18/12/01
17.  Amelia Williams 04/04/02
18.  Jessica Curtis 12/10/02
19.  Philippa Baker 16/09/02
20. Eleanor West 19/10/02
Grace Lane 09/07/02
Hayley Brightman 09/05/02
Rebecca Beech 27/02/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01
2. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01
3. Maisie Helps 01/05/01
4.  Ellie Baker 14/02/01
5. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01
6.  Emily Middleton 04/08/01
7. Gabrielle Dickson 26/10/01
8. Emily Colleran 23/06/01
9. Erin Alton-Shardlow 19/03/01
10.  Katie Taylor 28/10/01
11.  India Holmes 21/07/01
12.  Paige Swannick 26/08/01
13. Holly Phelan 30/01/01
14.  Lauren Searby 01/09/01
15.  Alice Allen 25/07/01
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00
2. Libby Taylor 15/08/00
3. Ami Stone-Payne 21/02/00
4. Caomi Green 10/04/00
5. Lauren Booth 16/04/00
6.  Francesca Emm 01/08/00
7. Chloe Woolley 21/05/00
8. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00

lIkeston

Co Derby
Chesterfield
Mansfield
Camp Hill SC
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Southwell
Camp Hill SC
Rykneld
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Burton
lIkeston
lIkeston
Southwell
Dronfield
Mansfield

Club

Long Eaton
Kimberley
Falcon Nttm
Rykneld

Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
DerbyPhoenix
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Hucknall Lin
Kimberley
Kimberley
Kimberley
Chesterfield
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Ilkeston
Southwell
Burton

Long Eaton

Club

Rykneld
Rykneld
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
DerbyPhoenix
IIkeston
Camp Hill SC
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
Ashbourne
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin

Club

BelperMarlin
Eckington
DerbyPhoenix
Rykneld
Ilkeston
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin

1:17.21
1:17.32
1:17.37
1:17.64
1:18.14
1:18.58
1:19.46
1:20.61
1:20.63
1:21.23

1:22.06
1:22.35
1:22.95
1:25.14
1:26.37
1:31.84
1:34.91
1:35.90

DNC

Time
1:06.55
1:08.52
1:08.96
1:09.12
1:09.70
1:09.78
1:09.93
1:10.28
1:10.43
1:10.67
1:10.78
1:10.79
1:13.59
1:18.58
1:19.55
1:19.75
1:21.14
1:24.96
1:25.14
1:34.75
DNC
DNC
DNC

Time

1:05.22
1:05.55
1:07.40
1:08.17
1:09.69
1:10.82
1:11.01
1:11.59
1:12.24
1:12.92
1:13.28
1:13.34
1:15.27
1:18.39
1:21.16

Time
1:07.69
1:07.95
1:08.14
1:08.34
1:09.42
1:10.06
1:10.95
1:11.10

336
334
334
330
323
316
304
289
289
282
271
268
261
237
225
177
154
148

GB Pts

537
493
483
480
468
466
463
456
453
448
446
446
394
316
303
301
283
239
237
155

GB Pts

569
561
517
500
468
445
441
430
418
406
400
398
366
319
282

GB Pts

511
505
501
496
473
460
443
440

37.35
36.89
37.32
37.52
37.94
37.55
38.45
38.59
38.16
39.39
39.26
39.60
40.49
40.28
41.61
43.43
43.99
44.74

50

32.12
33.01
33.49
32.51
33.65
33.69
33.85
33.96
34.26
34.54
34.17
34.35
35.53
38.04
37.92
36.76
39.01
40.96
40.89
46.84

50

31.47
31.80
32.10
32.83
33.39
34.76
34.08
35.16
34.27
35.74
35.89
35.22
35.70
37.09
37.60

50

33.16
32.76
32.57
32.78
32.76
34.18
34.25
34.01
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EVENT 24 Mens MC 12 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

Leah Woodhead
Lydia Marshall
Saskia Holmes
Hannah Whittaker
Katie Tew

Megan Kelly

09/08/00
22/12/99
19/07/98
02/11/99
15/05/99
23/09/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Howie Barden 10/03/03
2. Gabriel Moth 25/08/03
3. Corran Parsons 02/05/03
4. Harvey Sands 22/05/03
5. Ethan Hulme 14/12/02
6.  George Glass 16/10/03
7.  Ben Stone-Payne 27/09/03
8. Jake Jones 18/01/03
9. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02
10.  Samuel Hardy 01/09/03
11. Tyrese Lobban 22/08/03
12.  Adam Grundy 10/12/02
13.  Lewis Pickard 03/06/03
14.  Luke Gardner 27/10/03
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. William Brookes 04/03/02
2. Lewis Wright 30/03/02
3. Jack Price 14/02/02
4. Charles Scotcher 31/03/02
5. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02
6.  Matthew Creasey 04/04/02
7. Daniel Wilson 09/06/02
8. Thomas Ingram 14/05/02
9. Robert Mosley 04/07/02
10.  James Cox 14/02/02
11. Jack Dann 16/08/02
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01
2. William Hogg 11/01/01
3. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01
4. Sam Frost 09/04/01
5. Reece Allen 06/12/00
6.  Benjamin Newton 10/12/00
7. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01
8.  Matthew Gates 28/09/01
9.  Daniel James 03/11/00
10.  Jake Gaskin 19/08/01
11. Daniel Foss 19/06/01
12.  Jordan Cooper-Smith ~ 15/03/01
13.  George Henshaw 25/06/01
Ryan Huddart 08/03/01
Harvey Waddingham 06/11/00
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Andrew Hopkinson 24/01/97
2. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99
3. Connor Osin 29/05/97
4. William Foster 18/12/98
5. Callum Smith 22/03/00
6.  William Wright 02/09/00
7. Calum Phelan 06/06/98
8. James Edwards 14/05/99
9.  Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00
10.  Alex King 22/12/97
11.  Oliver Tipping 02/06/00
12.  Charles Beckett 21/10/00
13.  Nathan Chawner-Wright 08/07/00

Ikeston
Ikeston
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
Long Eaton

Club Cat

BelperMarlin
Hucknall Lin
Chesterfield
Eckington
Ilkeston
Nova Cent'n
DerbyPhoenix
Co Derby
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
Camp Hill SC
Co Derby
Eckington
BelperMarlin

Club Cat

BelperMarlin
Ilkeston
Chesterfield
Ashbourne
Long Eaton
DerbyPhoenix
Dronfield
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin

Club Cat

Ilkeston
Eckington
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Dronfield
Ikeston
Long Eaton
Burton
DerbyPhoenix
IIkeston
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Rykneld
BelperMarlin

Club Cat

Rykneld
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Ikeston
Southwell
Ilkeston
BelperMarlin
Dronfield
Long Eaton
Ikeston14
Long Eaton
Rykneld
Rykneld

1:12.10
1:15.85
1:17.02
1:18.95
1:34.98
DNC

Time
1:10.12
1:13.06
1:14.37
1:14.72
1:15.67
1:15.75
1:15.87
1:16.00
1:16.61
1:17.69
1:20.58
1:23.41
1:24.44
1:42.34

Time
1:02.30
1:02.59
1:04.28
1:08.65
1:10.48
1:14.10
1:15.15
1:19.17
1:19.67
1:23.75
1:25.36

Time
1:00.46
1:00.68
1:01.58
1:01.73
1:03.24
1:06.28
1:06.48
1:06.78
1:07.30
1:07.50
1:08.98
1:14.48
1:28.73

DNC

DNC

Time
55.70
56.22
58.47
58.69
1:01.59
1:02.07
1:02.36
1:02.86
1:04.55
1:04.86
1:06.69
1:07.55
1:08.17

421
357
339
311
154

GB Pts

309
267
250
246
234
233
232
231
224
212
184
160
152
62

GB Pts

455
449
413
332
303
253
241
197
192
157
145

GB Pts

499
493
472
468
435
374
370
365
355
352
327
249
122

GB Pts

632
616
551
545
472
461
454
443
407
401
366
351
340

34.89
36.36
37.26
35.41
46.26

50

34.17
34.91
36.73
34.99
35.60
36.59
35.73
36.67
37.32
37.08
37.54
40.40
40.87
46.37

50

30.37
30.93
31.32
32.61
33.86
3545
37.27
37.38
38.59
39.46
40.04

50

29.60

29.85
30.35
30.65
32.32
31.89
32.60
33.18
32.11
33.21
35.51
41.90

50

29.48

30.05
29.85
30.51
31.03
30.36

31.79

33.07
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Daniel Hoyland
Flynn Musson
Travis Day
Andrew Parr
Tyler Meads
Joshua Beech

George Chamberlain

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name
1. AlexKing
2. George Henshaw

03/10/00 Rykneld 1:10.53
20/12/99 Long Eaton 1:15.11
30/09/00 Burton DNC
02/12/99 Ripley DNC
11/05/99 Kimberley DNC
14/02/00 Long Eaton DNC
16/04/99 BelperMarlin DNC
DoB Club Cat Time
22/12/97 Ilkeston14 1:04.86
25/06/01 BelperMarlin -~ 9 1:28.73

303
241

BDPoints

584
222

34.10
35.75

50

30.36
41.90



